HISTORY & RECORDS
1967-2024

ZACKALLEN

STILMAN WHITE
2005-2009 2007-2011
#1 IN ALL-TIME WINS WITH 90

#3 ALL-TIME SCORER

TRAE BRYANT
2011-2015

RECORD 46 POINTS IN AGAME

JACK BAGLEY AJ.FRYE
2013-2016 2013-2016

#1IN MADE 3PFG WITH 180 #1IN FG% AT 62.9




HOGGARD MEN'S BASKETBALL

YEAR BY YEAR RESULTS COACHES

All-Time Record: Won 838, Lost 587 HEAD COACH YEARS  WON LOST PCT.
Jim Hebbe (21 years) 1967-1988 230 232 498
YEAR W-L HEAD COACH CAPTAINS X
- Dennis Fleck (1 year) 1988-1989 7 17 292
1967-68 12-10 Jim Hebbe -
1968-69 18-2 Jim Hebbe N Sheila Boles (11 years) 1989-2000 167 120 .582
1969-70 22-3 Jim Hebbe - Bill Boyette (2 years) 2000-2002 35 19 .648
1970-71  13-8  Jim Hebbe - Brett Queen (22 years) 2002-2024 399 199  .667

1971-72 13-9 Jim Hebbe -
1972-73 10-11 Jim Hebbe -

1973-74  14-10  Jim Hebbe - SEASON HO N ORS
1974-75  12-10  Jim Hebbe
197576 159  Jim Hebbe - YEAR CHAMPIONSHIP/HONOR

197677 14-10 _ Jim Hebbe - 970 NoRSAAR
1977-78  13-10 _ Jim Hebbe - unner-up

OVERALL RECORD (57 years) 1967-2024 838 587 .588

1978-79 7-16 Jim Hebbe R 1995-96 Mideastern Conference Tournament Champions
1979-80 9-13 Jim Hebbe - 1999-00 Mideastern Conference Regular Season Champions
1980-81 3-17 Jim Hebbe - 2000-01 Mideastern Conference Regular Season Champions

1981-82 10-11 Jim Hebbe -
1982-83 2-17 Jim Hebbe -
1983-84 8-13 Jim Hebbe -
1984-85 10-10 Jim Hebbe - 2005-06 NCHSAA East Sectional #2 Champions (Elite 8)

1985-86 21-3 Jim Hebbe - 2006-07 Mideastern Conference Regular Season Champions
1986-87 3-20 Jim Hebbe -
1987-88 1-20 Jim Hebbe -
1988-89 7-17 Dennis Fleck -

2000-01 Mideastern Conference Tournament Champions

2000-01 NCHSAA Sweet 16

2006-07 NCHSAA East Sectional #1 Champions (Elite 8)
2007-08 NCHSAA Sweet 16

1989-90 11-14 Sheila Boles _ 2008-09 Mideastern Conference Tournament Champions
1990-91 17-7 Sheila Boles - 2008-09 NCHSAA Sweet 16
1991-92 4-19 Sheila Boles N 2010-11 Mideastern Conference Tournament Champions

1992-93 13-13 Sheila Boles -
1993-94 16-10 Sheila Boles -
1994-95 20-6 Sheila Boles -

2012-13 Mideastern Conference Regular Season Champions

2012-13 NCHSAA Sweet 16

1995-96 23-6 Sheila Boles - 2014-15 Mideastern Conference Regular Season Champions
1996-97  10-16 Sheila Boles - 2014-15 Mideastern Conference Tournament Champions
1997-98 18-9 Sheila Boles - 2014-15 NCHSAA Sweet 16
1998-99 16-11 Sheila Boles Brad Burton, Reggie Hayes - -
1999-00 199 Sheila Boles Steve Harrison, Joseph King 2015-16 Mideastern Conference Tournament Champions
2000-01 19-8 Bill Boyette Joseph King, Oliver Holmes 2016-17 Mideastern Conference Regular Season Champions
2001-02 16-11 Bill Boyette Oliver Holmes, Stephen Lewis, Dante Johnson, Jimmy Rivers 2018-19 Mideastern Conference Regular Season Champions
2002-03 19-9 Brett Queen Lenny Hall, Garrett Moles, Dishon White 2019-20 NCHSAA Elite 8
2003-04 14-12 Brett Queen Keon McGuire, Donte McGuire, Rob Varno 2020-21 Mideastern Conference Regular Season Champions
2004-05 10-17 Brett Queen Rob Varno, Josh Meyer, Adrian Bascom
2005-06 23-7 Brett Queen Adrian Bascom, Matt Willis, Sean Grzeck
2006-07 24-6 Brett Queen Sean Grzeck, C.J. Guarino RECORDS
2007-08 20-9 Brett Queen Jordan Jeremias, Ryan Abrams, Zack Allen, Jeff Hunt, Griffin Leuck
2008-09 23-7 Brett Queen Zack Allen, Logan Cain, Will Keistler, Travis Smith RECORD NUMBER & YEAR
2009-10 15-12 Brett Queen Justin Leitch, Stilman White, Lawson Ahrens Most wins in a season 24in 2006-07
2010-11 18-8 Brett Queen Stilman White, Jovon Genwright Most losses in a season 20in 1986-87 and 1987-88
2011-12 18-8 Brett Queen Tyler Thayer, Christian Poveromo Highest winning percentage 1900 in 1968-69
2012-13 18-9 Brett Queen Austin Louthan, Christian Poveromo, Doug Shafer - -

— Most games in a season 30in 05-06, 06-07, 08-09, & 19-20
2013-14 15-11 Brett Queen Jack Bagley, Trae Bryant, Shane Willis
2014-15 22-7 Brett Queen Jack Bagley, Trae Bryant, Hashim Michel
2015-16 19-9 Brett Queen Jack Bagley, A.J. Frye, Xavier Johnson
2016-17 18-9 Brett Queen Grantland Adams, Robert Wilkerson, Patrick Morrison
2017-18 15-12 Brett Queen Tyler Matlock, Parker Nolan, Chris Toudle
2018-19 20-8 Brett Queen Sabastian Haidera, Jackson Massey, Danny Morrison
2019-20 23-7 Brett Queen Cam Blanks, Sabastian Haidera, Jackson Massey
2020-21 8-4 Brett Queen Mason Bagley, Hoku Fisher, Kris Gibbs
2021-22 23-6 Brett Queen Brice Eichelberger, Hoku Fisher, Jaxon King (- - i
2022-23 20-9 Brett Queen Ridge Earnhardt, Shane Hawkins, Jack Voth Keon McGuire Rob Varno Matt Willis
2023-24  14-13 Brett Queen 2000-2004 2001-2005 2002-2006
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HOGGARD MEN'S BASKETBALL

YEARLY LEADERS

Scoring Free Throw Percentage

YEAR PLAYER G PTS AVG YEAR PLAYER FTM FTA PCT

2024  Jaylen Herring 27 318 11.8 2024  Hunter McGrath 21 27 77.8

2023  Jack Voth 29 537 18.5 2023  Parker Crittenden 42 52 80.8

2022  Hoku Fisher 29 531 18.3 2022  Hoku Fisher 107 137 78.1

2021  Hoku Fisher 12 140 11.7 2021  Hoku Fisher 23 32 71.9

2020 Brady Rankin 30 489 16.3 2020 Brady Rankin 101 114 88.6

2019  Sabastian Haidera 28 295 10.5 2019  Brady Rankin 46 52 88.5

2018  Sabastian Haidera 27 250 9.3 2018  Sabastian Haidera 56 76 73.7

2017  Robert Wilkerson 25 287 115 2017  Grantland Adams 52 65 80.0 .
2016 A.J.Frye 28 401 143 2016 Walker Bateman 37 49 75.5 Hoku Fisher
2015 Trae Bryant 29 507 17.5 2015 Trae Bryant 134 168 79.8 2018-2022
2014  Trae Bryant 26 419 16.1 2014  Jack Bagley 41 52 78.8

2013  Trevor Singleton 27 511 18.9 2013  Joe O’Donnell 69 91 75.8

2012  Tyler Thayer 26 346 13.3 2012  Tyler Thayer 31 42 73.8

2011  Stilman White 26 532 20.5 2011  Lawson Ahrens 50 59 84.7

2010 Stilman White 19 290 15.3 2010 Drew Combs 61 77 79.2

2009 Logan Cain 30 415 13.8 2009  Stilman White 54 69 78.3

2008 Logan Cain 29 355 12.2 2008  Zack Allen 69 83 83.1

2007  Sean Grzeck 30 469 15.6 2007  Ryan Abrams 31 44 70.5

2006  William Wright 30 560 18.7 2006  Adrian Bascom 119 162 73.5

2005  Adrian Bascom 27 290 10.7 2005  Adrian Bascom 73 119 61.3

2004  Rob Varno 25 245 9.8 2004  Nolan DeVane 94 127 74.0

2003 Lenny Hall 28 422 15.1 2003 Bryan Barkley 29 37 78.4

2002  Oliver Holmes 27 456 16.9 2002  Marcus Stevens 31 43 72.1

2001  Oliver Holmes 27 380 14.1 2001  Tony Hanson 42 54 77.8 Oliver Holmes
2000  Joseph King 27 386 14.3 2000  Tony Hanson 30 39 76.9 1998-2002
1999  Reggie Hayes 27 367 13.6 1999  JosephKing 59 75 78.7

1998  Michael Dorosko 27 440 16.3 1998  Michael Dorosko 107 146 73.3

1997  Michael Dorosko 25 266 10.6 1997  Michael Dorosko 67 88 76.1

1996  DeAndrae Jackson 29 489 16.9 1996  Aljuan Burnett 106 137 77.4

1995  Jamie King 24 277 11.5 1995  Steve Allen 101 120 84.2

1994  Chris Kiger 22 390 17.7 1994  Chris Kiger 102 118 86.4

1993 Cory Todd 17 254 14.9 1993 Chris Kiger 42 55 76.4

1992  Cory Todd 14 201 14.4 1992  Adam Carlson 81 110 73.6

1991  Kent Cox 24 263 11.0 1991  Kent Cox 102 136 75.0

1990  BryanAllen 24 318 13.3 1990  Kent Cox 78 96 81.3

1989  Tracy Jackson 22 347 15.8 1989  Jimmy Godbey 39 51 76.5

1988  Larry Edens 20 251 12.7 1988  Eric Blackburn 37 41 90.2

1987  Greg Sidbury 22 237 10.8 1987 Tommy Kane 39 55 70.9

1986  Tim Parker 24 500 20.8 1986  Tim Parker 130 180 72.2 .

1985  Rodney Brown 17 262 154 | 1985 TonyGreene 59 70 843 Adrian Bascom
1984  Tony Greene 19 193 10.2 1984  Greg Hatcher 38 48 79.2 2002-2006
1983  David Johnson 20 239 12.0 1983  David Johnson 65 83 78.3

1982  Donnell Rivers 21 392 18.7 1982  Donnell Rivers 118 157 75.2

1981  Donnell Rivers 20 193 9.7 1981  Mike Helms 23 34 67.6

1980  Darnell Evans 20 373 18.7 1980  Frankie Delconte 53 67 79.1

1979  AlMcKoy 22 329 15.0 1979  AlMcKoy 87 109 79.8

1978 Mike Rowell 23 363 15.8 1978 Tony Hart 48 62 77.4

1977  James Grady 24 386 16.1 1977  James Grady 52 79 65.8

1976  Reggie Gaines 24 480 20.0 1976  JohnIsley 70 89 78.7

1975  Mike Reid 22 301 13.7 1975  Carl McLean 31 39 79.5

1974  Ken Garrett 24 337 14.0 1974  Mike Reid 41 53 77.4

1973  Rick McKoy 20 266 13.3 1973  Rick McKoy 52 66 78.8

1972  Jim Atkinson 22 398 18.1 1972  Steve Stephens 60 90 66.7

1971 Jim Atkinson 21 267 12.7 1971  Steve Stephens 71 103 68.9 ‘
1970  Pat Lewis 24 455 18.9 1970  Barry Napp 34 42 81.0 Bryan Barkley
1969  Mike Callahan 20 163 13.2 1969  Barry Napp 50 56 89.3

1968  Mike Callahan 22 238 15.9 1968  Ronnie Bennett 59 83 71.1 1999-2003
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HOGGARD MEN'S BASKETBALL

YEARLY LEADERS (since 1998-99)

YEAR FG% 3PTFG 3PTATT. REB. AVG. ASSISTS STEALS BLOCKS

2023-24 Will Seward (60.8) Hunter McGrath (50) Hunter McGrath (152) West, Davis (5.3) Jaylen Herring (65) Jaylen Herring (63) McGrath, Patterson (6)
2022-23 CJ Kornegay (59.1) Parker Crittenden (37) Crittenden, Voth (100) Jack Voth (7.1) Shane Hawkins (68) Shane Hawkins (26) CJ Kornegay (21)
2021-22 Sam Jones (53.5) Hoku Fisher (78) Hoku Fisher (211) Hoku Fisher (5.1) Hoku Fisher (81) Hoku Fisher (46) Sam Jones (13)
2020-21 Sam Jones (63.3) Shane Hawkins (18) Hoku Fisher (60) Hoku Fisher (4.3) Hoku Fisher (40) Hoku Fisher (23) Kris Gibbs (11)
2019-20 Kris Gibbs (57.7) Brady Rankin (80) Brady Rankin (205) Jackson Massey (5.2) Cam Blanks (110) Brady Rankin (46) Jackson Massey (27)
2018-19 Kris Gibbs (62.3) Sabastian Haidera (47) Sabastian Haidera (158) Kris Gibbs (5.7) Cam Blanks (71) Sabastian Haidera (42) Jackson Massey (29)
2017-18 Chris Toudle (50.7) Sabastian Haidera (48) Sabastian Haidera (154) Chris Toudle (7.9) Tyler Matlock (53) Chris Toudle (30) Chris Toudle (21)
2016-17 Chris Toudle (55.1) Tyler Steinman (54) Tyler Steinman (159) Chris Toudle (4.9) Tyler Steinman (67) Greg Blanks (35) Adams, Wilkerson, Toudle (10)
2015-16 A.J. Frye (62.6) Jack Bagley (67) Jack Bagley (183) Xavier Johnson (6.8) Walker Bateman (73) Bagley, Johnson (29) Xavier Johnson (34)
2014-15 A.J. Frye (63.3) Jack Bagley (59) Jack Bagley (182) Xavier Johnson (7.4) Trae Bryant (171) Trae Bryant (52) Xavier Johnson (50)
2013-14 Xavier Johnson (54.0) Trae Bryant (61) Trae Bryant (168) Xavier Johnson (5.8) Trae Bryant (116) Trae Bryant (64) Xavier Johnson (35)
2012-13 Trevor Singleton (58.3) Joe O’Donnell (58) Joe O’Donnell (138) Trevor Singleton (8.3) Austin Louthan (87) Joe O’Donnell (42) Trevor Singleton (90)
2011-12 Darius Plummer (53.3) Tyler Thayer (87) Tyler Thayer (219) Trevor Singleton (7.8) Joe O’Donnell (80) Tyler Thayer (32) Trevor Singleton (96)
2010-11 Trevor Singleton (58.7) Lawson Ahrens (56) Lawson Ahrens (154) Darius Plummer (4.5) Stilman White (77) Stilman White (54) Trevor Singleton (34)
2009-10 Stilman White (52.8) Lawson Ahrens (72) Lawson Ahrens (203) Darius Plummer (6.3) Stilman White (79) Darius Plummer (50) Darius Plummer (23)
2008-09 Will Keistler (53.7) Zack Allen (62) Zack Allen (171) Will Keistler (5.6) Will Keistler (113) Will Keistler (55) Logan Cain (43)
2007-08 Jordan Jeremias (58.2) Zack Allen (52) Zack Allen (167) Logan Cain (5.6) Zack Allen (106) Logan Cain (48) Logan Cain (43)
2006-07 Tristan Harris (61.1) Sean Grzeck (64) Sean Grzeck (191) Grzeck, Harris (8.9) William Wright (108) Sean Grzeck (52) Tristan Harris (79)
2005-06 Tristan Harris (57.4) Sean Grzeck (85) Sean Grzeck (214) William Wright (8.7) Adrian Bascom (122) Sean Grzeck (51) Tristan Harris (53)
2004-05 Tristan Harris (57.5) Josh Meyer (47) Josh Meyer (130) Rob Varno (6.0) Adrian Bascom (81) Adrian Bascom (43) Tristan Harris (21)
2003-04 Nolan DeVane (56.4) Josh Meyer (26) Josh Meyer (110) Rob Varno (5.8) Keon McGuire (136) Nolan DeVane (33) Rob Varno (13)
2002-03 Lenny Hall (48.1) Bryan Barkley (81) Bryan Barkley (216) Garrett Moles (7.3) Lenny Hall (75) Lenny Hall (73) Garrett Moles (41)
2001-02 Stephen Lewis (41.4) Stephen Lewis (74) Stephen Lewis (187) Oliver Holmes (6.1) Dante Johnson (77) Stephen Lewis (42) Oliver Holmes (31)
2000-01 Lee Grissom (53.9) Oliver Holmes (49) Joseph King (139) Thomas Holmes (6.5) Tony Hanson (111) Thomas Holmes (49) Oliver Holmes (15)
1999-00 Thomas Holmes (55.1) Joseph King (50) Joseph King (141) Joey Stukes (6.7) Steve Harrison (59) Joseph King (41) Joey Stukes (36)
1998-99 Joey Stukes (55.3) Joseph King (34) Joseph King (127) Joey Stukes (7.6) Joseph King (61) Eric Atwood (40) Joey Stukes (54)

PERFECT NIG

HTS

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE

Lenny Hall
January 25, 2003
vs. Pender
14-14 (100%)

RETIRED NU

MBER

THREE POINT FG PERCENTAGE

Josh Meyer
November 30, 2004
at Havelock
8-8 (100%)

#1 GREG COLLINS
2000-2004

“For outstanding service to Hoggard High
School and the Men’s Basketball Program”
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HOGGARD MEN'S BASKETBALL

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS - GAME

MOST POINTS MOST FG MADE MOST 3PFG MADE MOST REBOUNDS

PLAYER PTS DATE PLAYER PTS DATE PLAYER PTS DATE PLAYER REBS DATE
Trae Bryant 46 3/2/2015 James Grady 18 2/22/1977 Brady Rankin 8 11/26/2019 Rick McKoy 23 12/5/1972
Hoku Fisher 42 12/18/2021 Reggie Gaines 15 2/20/1976 Tyler Thayer 8 12/28/2011 Rick McKoy 21 12/1/1972
James Grady 42 2/22/1977 Ron McGraw 15 1/23/1973 Lawson Ahrens 8 2/11/2010 John Jones 21 2/13/1970
William Wright 37 2/14/2006 Trae Bryant 14 3/2/2015 Josh Meyer 8 11/30/2004 Darrell Stukes 20 2/15/1991
Jack Voth 36 12/29/2022 William Wright 14 2/14/2006 Hoku Fisher 7 12/18/2021 Michael Rowell 20 2/20/1978
Stilman White 36 1/28/2011 Joey Stukes 14 12/11/1998 Jack Bagley 7 1/18/2016 Rick McKoy 20 1/16/1973
Stilman White 36 12/17/2010 Trevor Singleton 13 12/27/2011 Tyler Thayer 7 2/22/2012 Rick McKoy 20 12/12/1972
Jack Voth 33 12/22/2022 Stilman White 13 12/17/2010 Tyler Thayer 7 11/29/2011 Bob Hayes 20 2/22/1972
Al McKoy 33 12/15/1978 William Wright 13 1/3/2006 Tyler Thayer 7 2/23/2011 Chris Toudle 19 2/12/2018
Reggie Gaines 33 2/20/1976 Tommy Grady 13 1/26/2004 Bryan Barkley 7 1/3/2003 Sean Ross 19 12/10/1985
William Wright 32 1/3/2006 Sean Ross 13 1/10/1986 Hunter McGrath 6 12/30/2023 Michael Rowell 19 2/3/1978
Tim Parker 32 12/6/1985 Donnell Rivers 13 12/1/1981 Hunter McGrath 6 12/28/2023 Kerry Hicks 18 12/5/1972
Donnell Rivers 32 12/18/1981 James Grady 13 1/11/1977 Reid Lisk 6 12/8/2023 Xavier Johnson 17 1/18/2016
Mike Rowell 32 2/3/1978 Lawson Ahrens 6 twice Sean Grzeck 17 1/13/2006
Jim Atkinson 32 2/22/1972 MOST FT MADE Eight others tied 6 - Tim Parker 17 1/31/1986
Oliver Holmes 31 1/29/2002 PLAYER PTS DATE Bob Hayes 17 2/25/1972
Chris Kiger 31 2/18/1994 Donnell Rivers 24 1/8/1982 MOST 3PFG ATTEMPTS Xavier Johnson 16 2/6/2015
Ron McGraw 31 1/23/1973 Jack Voth 15 12/29/2022 PLAYER PTS DATE Xavier Johnson 16 12/12/2014
A.J. Frye 30 3/2/2015 Trae Bryant 15 3/2/2015 Hoku Fisher 17 12/18/2021 Will Keistler 16 2/20/2009
Trae Bryant 30 2/3/2015 Brady Rankin 14 1/14/2020 Jack Bagley 16 2/17/2014 Darrell Stukes 16 2/19/1991
Stilman White 30 11/30/2010 Lenny Hall 14 2/4/2003 Reid Lisk 15 12/6/2023 Michael Rowell 16 1/6/1978
William Wright 30 2/6/2007 Chris Kiger 14 1/18/1994 Jack Bagley 15 1/18/2016 Michael Rowell 16 12/29/1977
William Wright 30 1/19/2007 Greg Clucas 14 12/8/1992 Jack Bagley 15 1/6/2015 Rick McKoy 16 1/5/1973
Josh Meyer 30 11/30/2004 Jimmy Rouse 14 11/27/1974 Reid Lisk 14 2/13/2024 Bob Hayes 16 2/8/1972
Lenny Hall 30 1/17/2003 Jim Atkinson 14 12/7/1971 Sean Grzeck 14 11/30/2006 Bob Hayes 16 2/16/1971
Al McKoy 30 2/15/1979 Jack Voth 13 2/15/2023 Sean Grzeck 14 2/10/2006

Mike Reid 30 12/14/1973 Lenny Hall 13 2/4/2003 Bryan Barkley 14 1/3/2003 MOST ASSISTS

Jim Atkinson 30 2/24/1972 Darrell Stukes 13 2/8/1991 PLAYER AST DATE
Hoku Fisher 29 12/8/2021 | Sabastian Haidera 12 1/2/2018 MOST STEALS (since 1999) Pat Lewis 20 1/10/1969
Trae Bryant 29 1/24/2014 Trae Bryant 12 12/2/2014 PLAYER STL DATE Pat Lewis 16 12/20/1968
Tommy Grady 29 1/26/2004 Joe O’Donnell 12 1/25/2013 TiYeon Wilson 9 1/10/2024 Pat Lewis 15 1/28/1969
Joey Stukes 29 12/11/1998 Lenny Hall 8 1/6/2003 Pat Lewis 15 2/27/1968
Darrell Stukes 29 2/8/1991 MOST FT ATTEMPTED Lenny Hall 8 12/6/2002 Pat Lewis 14 3/4/1970
Pat Lewis 29 2/6/1970 PLAYER PTS DATE Malakahi West 7 2/6/2024 Pat Lewis 13 1/18/1969
Hoku Fisher 28 1/18/2022 Donnell Rivers 30 1/8/1982 Trae Bryant 7 11/24/2014 Aljuan Burnett 12 1/30/1996
Brady Rankin 28 12/7/2019 Trae Bryant 19 3/2/2015 Trae Bryant 7 12/7/2013 Pat Lewis 12 2/13/1970
Jack Bagley 28 1/18/2016 Steve Stephens 18 1/23/1971 Stilman White 7 12/15/2010 Pat Lewis 12 2/18/1969
Stilman White 28 12/28/2010 Jack Voth 17 2/15/2023 Lenny Hall 7 11/26/2002 Trae Bryant 11 2/19/2015
Stilman White 28 12/20/2010 Joe O’Donnell 17 1/25/2013 Thomas Holmes 7 12/21/2000 Trae Bryant 11 1/19/2015
Tristan Harris 28 11/29/2006 Jimmy Rouse 17 11/27/1974 Joseph King 7 12/28/1999 Trae Bryant 11 12/30/2014
William Wright 28 2/25/2006 Jack Voth 16 12/29/2022 Malakahi West 6 1/24/2023 Tony Hanson 11 2/22/2001
Oliver Holmes 28 1/22/2001 Chris Kiger 16 2/18/1994 Jaylen Herring 6 12/8/2023 Pat Lewis 11 1/21/1969
Greg Clucas 28 1/22/1993 Greg Clucas 16 12/8/1992 Two others tied 6 - Zack Allen 10 2/19/2007
Tim Parker 28 2/28/1986 Brady Rankin 15 1/14/2020 Donte McGuire 10 11/28/2003
Tim Parker 28 1/9/1986 | Tristan Harris 15 2/23/2007 [ MOST BLOCKS (since 1999)

Donnell Rivers 28 1/8/1982 Adrian Bascom 15 1/27/2006 PLAYER PTS DATE

James Grady 28 1/11/1977 Adrian Bascom 15 1/7/2005 Tristan Harris 9 2/21/2007 X @HoggardHoops
Reggie Gaines 28 1/9/1976 Lenny Hall 15 2/4/2003 Trevor Singleton 8 1/13/2012

James Grady 28 12/12/1975 Jamie King 15 12/9/1994 Trevor Singleton 8 12/9/2011 O' @hoggardhoops

Mike Callahan 28 12/16/1967 Tristan Harris 8 2/21/2006
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HOGGARD MEN'S BASKETBALL

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS - SEASON

POINTS REBOUND AVERAGE (SINCE 1998-99) FG PERCENTAGE (SINCE 1998-99) FT PERCENTAGE (min. 1 FTM per game)
PLAYER PTS YEAR PLAYER AVG  YEAR PLAYER FG% YEAR PLAYER FT% YEAR
1. William Wright 560 2006 1. Sean Grzeck 8.9 2007 1. Sam Jones 63.3 2021 1. Eric Blackburn 90.2 1988
2. Jack Voth 537 2023 Tristan Harris 8.9 2007 A.J. Frye 63.3 2015 2. Barry Napp 89.3 1969
3. Stilman White 532 2011 3. William Wright 8.7 2006 3. AJ.Frye 62.9 2016 3. Sidney Tindall 88.9 1982
4. Hoku Fisher 531 2022 4. Trevor Singleton 8.3 2013 4. Kris Gibbs 62.5 2021 4. Brady Rankin 88.6 2020
5. Trevor Singleton 511 2013 5. Chris Toudle 7.9 2018 5. Kris Gibbs 62.3 2019 5. Brady Rankin 88.5 2019
6. Trae Bryant 507 2015 6. Trevor Singleton 7.8 2012 6. Tristan Harris 61.1 2007 6. Chris Kiger 86.4 1994
7. Tim Parker 500 1986 7. Sean Grzeck 7.7 2006 7. Will Seward 60.8 2024 7. Lawson Ahrens 84.7 2011
8. Brady Rankin 489 2020 8. Joey Stukes 7.6 1999 8. C.J. Kornegay 59.1 2023 8. Tony Greene 84.3 1985
D’Andrae Jackson 489 1996 9. Xavier Johnson 7.4 2015 9. Trevor Singleton 58.7 2011 9. Steve Allen 84.2 1995
10. Reggie Gaines 480 1976 10. Garrett Moles 7.3 2013 10. Trevor Singleton 58.3 2013 10. Three players 83.1 -
SCORING AVERAGE FIELD GOALS FREE THROWS THREE POINT FIELD GOALS
PLAYER AVG  YEAR PLAYER FG  YEAR PLAYER FT  YEAR PLAYER 3PM  YEAR
1. Tim Parker 20.8 1986 1. William Wright 207 2006 1. Jack Voth 197 2023 1. Tyler Thayer 87 2012
2. Stilman White 20.5 2011 D’Andrae Jackson 207 1996 2. Stilman White 145 2011 2. Sean Grzeck 85 2006
3. Reggie Gaines 20.0 1976 3. Reggie Gaines 204 1976 3. Lenny Hall 139 2003 3. Bryan Barkley 81 2003
4. Pat Lewis 19.0 1970 4. Trevor Singleton 203 2013 4. Trae Bryant 134 2015 4. Brady Rankin 80 2020
5. Trevor Singleton 18.9 2013 5. Tristan Harris 190 2007 5. Tim Parker 130 1986 5. Hoku Fisher 78 2022
6. William Wright 18.7 2006 6. Tim Parker 185 1986 6. Steve Allen 123 1996 6. Stephen Lewis 74 2002
Donnell Rivers 18.7 1982 7. Stilman White 175 2011 7. Larry Edens 121 1989 7. Lawson Ahrens 72 2010
Darnell Evans 18.7 1980 Pat Lewis 175 1970 8. Adrian Bascom 119 2006 8. Jack Bagley 67 2016
9. Jack Voth 18.5 2023 9. Hoku Fisher 173 2022 9. Donnell Rivers 118 1982 9. Sean Grzeck 64 2007
10. Hoku Fisher 18.3 2022 Joey Stukes 173 1998 10. William Wright 111 2006 10. Zack Allen 62 2009
REBOUNDS (SINCE 1998-99) FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS (SINCE 1998-99) FREE THROW ATTEMPTS THREE POINT FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS
PLAYER REB  YEAR PLAYER FGA YEAR PLAYER FTA  YEAR PLAYER 3PA  YEAR
1. Sean Grzeck 266 2007 1. Hoku Fisher 410 2022 1. Jack Voth 215 2023 1. Tyler Thayer 219 2012
Tristan Harris 266 2007 2. Oliver Holmes 408 2002 2. William Wright 206 2006 2. Bryan Barkley 216 2003
3. William Wright 260 2006 3. William Wright 403 2006 3. Trevor Singleton 191 2013 3. Sean Grzeck 214 2006
4. Sean Grzeck 232 2006 4. Trae Bryant 363 2015 4. Lenny Hall 190 2003 4. Hoku Fisher 211 2022
5. Trevor Singleton 225 2013 5. Sean Grzeck 362 2007 5. Stilman White 183 2011 5. Brady Rankin 205 2020
6. Xavier Johnson 208 2015 6. Brady Rankin 360 2020 6. Tim Parker 180 1986 6. Lawson Ahrens 203 2010
7. Jack Voth 205 2023 7. Jack Voth 359 2023 7. Steve Allen 175 1996 7. Sean Grzeck 191 2007
8. Joey Stukes 204 1999 8. Trevor Singleton 348 2013 8. Trae Bryant 168 2015 8. Stephen Lewis 187 2002
9. Trevor Singleton 196 2012 9. Stilman White 346 2011 9. Larry Edens 165 1989 9. Jack Bagley 183 2016
Garrett Moles 196 2003 10. Trae Bryant 344 2014 10. Adrian Bascom 162 2006 10. Jack Bagley 182 2015
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HOGGARD MEN'S BASKETBALL

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS - SEASON

THREE POINT FG % (MIN 1 FGM/GAME) STEALS (SINCE 1998-99) GAMES PLAYED
PLAYER 3P% YEAR PLAYER STL  YEAR PLAYER PTS YEAR
1. Stilman White 48.8 2010 1. Lenny Hall 73 2003 1. 5Players 30 2020
2. Tyler Heffernan 452 2009 2. Trae Bryant 64 2014 o e sabastian Haldera,
3. Joe O’Donnell 42.0 2013 3. Jaylen Herring 63 2024 6 Players 30 2009
4. Brady Rankin 41.0 2019 4. Will Keistler 55 2009 T e " Tras S
5. Shane Hawkins 409 2021 5. Stilman White 54 2011 8 Players 30 2007
6. Shane Hawkins 40.7 2023 6. Trae Bryant 52 2015 T e o T2k oore
7. Tyler Thayer 39.7 2012 Sean Grzeck 52 2007 5 Players 30 2006
Sean Grzeck 39.7 2006 8. Sean Grzeck 51 2006 e i Bty " Grzec
9. Stephen Lewis 39.6 2002 9. Darius Plummer 50 2010
10. Brady Rankin 39.0 2020 10. Two players tied 49 -
ASSISTS (SINCE 1998-99) BLOCKED SHOTS (SINCE 1998-99) GAMES STARTED
PLAYER AST  YEAR PLAYER BLK YEAR PLAYER PTS YEAR
1. Trae Bryant 171 2015 1. Trevor Singleton 96 2012 1. Cam Blanks 30 2020
2. Keon McGuire 136 2004 2. Trevor Singleton 90 2013 2. Jackson Massey 30 2020
3. Adrian Bascom 122 2006 3. Tristan Harris 79 2007 3. Zack Allen 30 2009
4. Trae Bryant 116 2014 4. Joey Stukes 54 1999 4. Logan Cain 30 2009
5. Will Keistler 113 2009 5. Tristan Harris 53 2006 5. Will Keistler 30 2009
6. Tony Hanson 111 2001 6. Xavier Johnson 50 2015 6. Sean Grzeck 30 2007
7. Cam Blanks 110 2020 7. Logan Cain 43 2009 7. Shane Hawkins 29 2023
8. William Wright 108 2007 Logan Cain 43 2008 8. Hoku Fisher 29 2022
9. Zack Allen 106 2008 9. Garrett Moles 41 2003 9. Sam Jones 29 2022
10. Donte McGuire 105 2004 10. Brad Burton 39 1999 10. Several others tied 29 -
ASSISTS AVERAGE (SINCE 1998-99) PERSONAL FOULS MINUTES PLAYED (SINCE 1998-99)
PLAYER AVG YEAR PLAYER PF YEAR PLAYER PTS YEAR
1. Trae Bryant 59 2015 1. Logan Cain 100 2008 1. Sean Grzeck 809 2007
2. Keon McGuire 52 2004 2. Garrett Moles 97 2003 2. Hoku Fisher 806 2022
3. Trae Bryant 4.5 2014 3. Curtis Beatty 96 1986 3. Sean Grzeck 803 2006
4. Donte McGuire 4.4 2004 4. Darius Plummer 91 2010 4. Brady Rankin 800 2020
5. Tony Hanson 4.3 2001 5. Logan Cain 90 2009 5. Stephen Lewis 799 2002
6. Stilman White 4.2 2010 6. Austin Louthan 87 2013 6. Jack Bagley 783 2016
7. Adrian Bascom 41 2006 Matt Willis 87 2006 7. Joe O’Donnell 779 2013
8. William Wright 3.9 2007 8. Jordan Jeremias 84 2008 8. William Wright 772 2006
9. Will Keistler 3.8 2009 9. Adrian Bascom 83 2006 9. Zack Allen 771 2009
10. Zack Allen 3.7 2008 Adrian Bascom 83 2005 10. Trae Bryant 767 2015

\/
Donte McGuire
2000-2004

| £

Lawson Ahrens Tomy Grady
2008-2011

2001-2004

Marcus Stevens
2000-2003

-

4 =
Kyle Williams Lee Grissom
1997-200I

1998-200I1

Spencer Nolvanw
2020-2022

Thoas I-F:Imesm
1997-200I

—— A
Shane Hawkins
2019-2023

Cam Blanks
2016-2020

* Hoggard in 2006 NCHSAA Regionals
Minges Coliseum in Greenville, NC
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HOGGARD MEN'S BASKETBALL

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS - CAREER

POINTS (500 OR MORE) SCORING AVG (AT LEAST 2 SEASONS) FIELD GOALS FREE THROWS
PLAYER PTS YRS PLAYER AVG YRS PLAYER FG YRS PLAYER FT YRS
1. Joey Stukes 1304 96-00 1. Darnell Evans 16.5 78-80 1. Joey Stukes 539  96-00 1. Stilman White 280 08-11
2. William Wright 1105 04-07
2. Jim Atkinson 15.7 70-72 2. William Wright 413  04-07 2. Tim Parker 265 83-86
3. Stilman White 1078 08-11
4. Trevor Singleton 1035 10-14 3. Oliver Holmes 153 99-02 3. Trevor Singleton 402 10-14 3. Steve Allen 241 93-96
5. Sean Grzeck 963  04-07 4. Trae Bryant 148 12-15 4. Pat Lewis 366  67-70 4. Trevor Singleton 229  10-14
6. Trae Bryant 945  12-15
- 5. Cory Todd 14.6 91-93 5. Stilman White 358 08-11 5. Joey Stukes 228 96-00
7. Joseph King 933 98-01
8. Pat Lewis 921  67-70 6. D’Andrae Jackson 14.3  94-96 6. Tristan Harris 356  04-07 6. Sabastian Haidera 223 17-20
9. Tim Parker 911  83-86 Donnell Rivers 14.3 80-82 7. Logan Cain 350 06-09 7. Adrian Bascom 220 03-06
10. Logan Cain 900 06-09
8. Stilman White 14.2 08-11 8. Tony Greene 347 83-86 8. William Wright 206 04-07
11. Zack Allen 897 05-09
12. Tony Greene 872 83-86 Tim Parker 14.2 83-86 9. Mike Callahan 345 67-70 Larry Edens 206 86-89
13. Sabastian Haidera 870  17-20 10. Tony Greene 141 83-86 10. Sean Grzeck 337 04-07 10. Trae Bryant 199  12-15
14. Oliver Holmes 840 99-02
15. Mike Callahan 834 67-70
16. Xavier Johnson 809 13-16 REBOUNDS (SINCE 1998-99) FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS (SINCE 1998-99) FREE THROW ATTEMPTS
17. Tristan Harris 804  04-07 PLAYER REBS YRS PLAYER FGA YRS PLAYER FTA YRS
18. Adrian Bascom 798 03-06
1. Trevor Singleton 578 10-14 1. William Wright 887 04-07 1. Trevor Singleton 427 10-14
19. AJ. Frye 792 13-16
20. Hoku Fisher 789  18-22 2. Sean Grzeck 530 04-07 2. Joseph King 850 98-01 2. Joey Stukes 383 96-00
21. James Grady 787 74-77 3. William Wright 527  04-07 3. Sean Grzeck 758  04-07 3. Stilman White 362 08-11
22. Jack Bagley 778 13-16
4. Xavier Johnson 526 13-16 4. Zack Allen 753  05-09 William Wright 362 04-07
23. Lawson Ahrens 763  08-11
24. D’Andrae Jackson 758  94-96 5. Tristan Harris 510 04-07 5. Sabastian Haidera 747  17-20 Tim Parker 362 83-86
25. Reggie Hayes 754 96-99 6. Darius Plummer 431  09-12 6. Trevor Singleton 745 10-14 6. Steve Allen 331 93-96
26. Joe O’Donnell 733  10-13
7. Kyle Williams 417 98-01 7. Trae Bryant 731 12-15 7. Adrian Bascom 321 03-06
27. Brady Rankin 732 18-20
28. Darnell Evans 708 78-80 8. Logan Cain 400 06-09 8. Oliver Holmes 709  99-02 8. Bryan Allen 316  87-90
29. Michael Dorosko 706 96-98 9. Jackson Massey 386 16-20 9. Stilman White 707  08-11 9. Pat Lewis 300 67-70
30. Larry Edens 679 86-89
10. Joey Stukes 384 96-00 10. Logan Cain 703  06-09 10. Sabastian Haidera 291 17-20
31. Mike Hewlett 678  67-70
32. Jim Atkinson 675  70-72
33. Steve Allen 635 93-96 REBOUND AVG (SINCE 1998-99) FG PERCENTAGE (SINCE 1998-99) FT PERCENTAGE (MIN 1 FTM/GAME)
34. Robert Wilkerson 610 15-17
PLAYER AVG YRS PLAYER FG% YRS PLAYER FT% YRS
35. Aljuan Burnett 595  94-96
36. Chris Kiger 594 92-94 1. Joey Stukes 7.6  96-00 1. A.J.Frye 629 13-16 1. Brady Rankin 88.6 18-20
37. Bryan Allen 593  87-90 2. Trevor Singleton 7.3  10-14 2. Kris Gibbs 62.3 18-19 2. Chris Kiger 83.2 92-94
38. Donnell Rivers 585 80-82 - - - -
3. Tristan Harris 7.1  04-07 3. Jayzion Davis 59.3 22-24 3. Grantland Adams 79.1 16-18
39. Tyler Thayer 576 08-12
40. Darius Plummer 560 09-12 4. Xavier Johnson 6.7 13-16 4. Tristan Harris 59.3 04-07 4. Drew Combs 78.1 09-11
41. John Isley 555  73-76 5. Sean Grzeck 6.5 04-07 5. Joey Stukes 54.8  98-00 Ryan Abrams 78.1 06-08
42. Reggie Gaines 554  73-76 ] )
6. Chris Toudle 6.3 16-18 6. Trevor Singleton 54.0 10-14 6. Barry Napp 78.0 67-70
43. Sean Ross 549 84+86
44. Jack Voth 537 22-23 William Wright 6.3  04-07 7. Chris Toudle 52.6 16-18 7. Lawson Ahrens 77.9 08-11
45. Bobby Hayes 536 70-72 8. Reggie Hayes 6.1  96-99 Xavier Johnson 52.6 13-16 8. Kent Cox 77.6 89-91
46. Rob Varno 513 02-05
9. Thomas Holmes 59 98-01 9. Will Keistler 51.6 07-09 9. Tony Hanson 77.4 99-01
47. John Jones 507 68-70
48. Shane Hawkins 501 20-23 10. Darius Plummer 5.7 09-12 10. Darius Plummer 51.3 09-12 10. Stilman White 77.3 08-11
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HOGGARD MEN'S BASKETBALL

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS - CAREER

THREE POINT FIELD GOALS STEALS (SINCE 1998-99) BLOCKED SHOTS (SINCE 1998-99) GAMES PLAYED
PLAYER 3PM YRS PLAYER ST YRS PLAYER BLK YRS PLAYER GP YRS
1. Jack Bagley 180 13-16 1. Zack Allen 136  05-09 1. Trevor Singleton 246 10-14 1. Zack Allen 119  05-09
2. Sean Grzeck 160 04-07 2. Stilman White 124 08-11 2. Tristan Harris 153  04-07 2. Joey Stukes 106  96-00
3. Zack Allen 147  05-09 3. Trae Bryant 121 12-15 3. Xavier Johnson 119 13-16 3. Logan Cain 91  06-09
Lawson Ahrens 147 08-11 4. Adrian Bascom 114  03-06 4. Logan Cain 104  06-09 4. Jackson Massey 86  16-20
5. Tyler Thayer 145 08-12 5. Sean Grzeck 112  04-07 5. Joey Stukes 90  96-00 5. Sabastian Haidera 85  17-20
6. Sabastian Haidera 143  17-20 6. Joseph King 103 98-01 6. Jackson Massey 72  16-20 6. Jordan Jeremias 84  04-08
7. Joseph King 127 98-01 7. Sabastian Haidera 101 17-20 7. Sean Grzeck 53  04-07 7. Jack Bagley 83 13-16
8. Brady Rankin 123  18-20 8. Cam Blanks 100 17-20 8. Garrett Moles 47  01-03 William Wright 83  04-07
9. Hoku Fisher 112 18-22 Logan Cain 100 06-09 Oliver Holmes 47  99-02 Adrian Bascom 83  03-06
10. Trae Bryant 110 12-15 10. Lenny Hall 98 01-03 10. Brad Burton 39 98-99 10. Two with 82 -
THREE POINT FG ATT. (SINCE 1998-99) ASSISTS (SINCE 1998-99) PERSONAL FOULS GAMES STARTED
PLAYER 3PA YRS PLAYER AST YRS PLAYER PF YRS PLAYER GS YRS
1. Jack Bagley 515 13-16 1. Zack Allen 365 05-09 1. Logan Cain 256  06-09 1. Zack Allen 112 05-09
2. Sabastian Haidera 452 17-20 2. Trae Bryant 293 12-15 2. Adrian Bascom 237 03-06 2. Joey Stukes 102  96-00
3. Sean Grzeck 450 04-07 3. Stilman White 231 08-11 3. Joey Stukes 228 96-00 3. Jackson Massey 84  16-20
4. Zack Allen 438  05-09 Adrian Bascom 231 03-06 4. Darius Plummer 204 09-12 4. Sabastian Haidera 83  17-20
5. Joseph King 407 98-01 5. Cam Blanks 209 17-20 5. Mike Hewlett 202 67-70 5. Jack Bagley 82 13-16
6. Lawson Ahrens 405 08-11 6. William Wright 191 04-07 6. William Wright 193  04-07 6. Joseph King 79  98-01
7. Tyler Thayer 388 08-12 7. Keon McGuire 185 02-04 7. Bobby Hayes 192 70-72 7. Bryan Allen 77  87-90
8. Hoku Fisher 333  18-22 8. Hoku Fisher 171 18-22 8. Sabastian Haidera 189 17-20 8. Adrian Bascom 75  03-06
9. Trae Bryant 324 12-15 9. Jack Bagley 159 13-16 9. Reggie Hayes 188  96-99 Reggie Hayes 72 96-99
10. Brady Rankin 310 18-20 10. Austin Louthan 158 10-13 10. Jackson Massey 184  16-20 10. Three with 69 -
THREE POINT FG % (MIN 1 FGM/GAME) ASSISTS AVERAGE (SINCE 1998-99) MINUTES PLAYED (SINCE 1998-99) GAMES WON
PLAYER 3P% YRS PLAYER AVG YRS PLAYER MP YRS PLAYER GW YRS
1. Brady Rankin 39.7 18-20 1. Trae Bryant 4.6 12-15 1. Zack Allen 2582 05-09 1. Zack Allen 90  05-09
2. Joe O’Donnell 39.2 10-13 2. Keon McGuire 3.4 02-04 2. Jack Bagley 2137 13-16 2. Logan Cain 67  06-09
3. Stilman White 38.1 08-11 3. Zack Allen 3.1 05-09 3. Joseph King 2099 98-01 3. Jordan Jeremias 64  04-08
4. Tyler Thayer 37.4 08-12 4. Stilman White 3.0 08-11 4. William Wright 1928 04-07 4. Griffin Leuck 62  05-08
5. Stephen Lewis 37.3 01-03 5. Tony Hanson 29 99-01 5. Sean Grzeck 1875 04-07 Joey Stukes 62  96-00
6. Lawson Ahrens 36.3 08-11 6. Austin Louthan 2.8 10-13 6. Adrian Bascom 1863 03-06 6. Jackson Massey 59  16-20
7. Sean Grzeck 35.6 04-07 Adrian Bascom 2.8 03-06 7. Sabastian Haidera 1858 17-20 Steve Allen 59  93-96
8. Jack Bagley 35.0 13-16 8. Donte McGuire 2.7 02-04 8. Stilman White 1846 08-11 8. Sabastian Haidera 58  17-20
9. Bryan Barkley 34.7 01-03 9. Joe O’Donnell 2.6 10-13 9. Trevor Singleton 1834 10-14 Robert Wilkerson 58  15-17
10. Shane Hawkins 34.6 20-23 Will Keistler 2.6 07-09 Kyle Williams 1834 98-01 10. J. Bagley, C. Blanks 56 -
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HOGGARD MEN'S BASKETBALL

ALL-TIME PLAYER LIST - ALPHABETICAL

Logan Cain 2006-09 Van Gibbs 1973-75 Thomas Holmes 1998-01 Greg Laughter 1985-87
Kyle Abrams 2002-05 Adrian Caldwell 1984-85 Josiah Gillespie 2022-24 Tre Houser 2016-18 Robert Lawson 1984-85
Ryan Abrams 2006-08 Mike Callahan 1967-70 Jeff Gilley 1973-75 Brett Howell 1980-83 Justin Leitch 2008-10
Grantland Adams 2015-17 Adam Carlson 1990-92 Mark Gilson 2002-05 Tommy Hubbard 2008-10 Bruce Lennon 1984-85
Bryce Ahrens 2017-18 Russell Carlson 1995-96 Jimmy Godbey 1987-90 Cole Hudson 2011-12 Jeff Lennon 1988-89
Lawson Ahrens 2008-11 Brad Chapman 1995-97 James Grady 1974-77 | J.R.Huggins 1997-99 | Griffin Leuck 2005-08
Justin Aldrich 2012-13 | Mike Church 1967-68 | Tommy Grady 2002-04 | Jeff Hunt 2006-08 | Brad Lewis 1994-95
Bryan Allen 1987-90 Joe Clavin 1982-83 J.P. Graham 2015-16 Blake Hunter 1993-95 David Lewis 1997-98
Steve Allen 1993-96 David Clemmons 1970-71 Tony Greene 1983-86 Drew Hunter 1995-97 Pat Lewis 1967-70
Tony Allen 1982-83 Khalil Cliette 1996-97 Karae Griffin 1999-00 Ethan Hutchins 2021-22 Stephen Lewis 2000-02
Zack Allen 2005-09 | Greg Clucas 1992-93 | Patrick Griffin 2008-12 | HNEETEE | Tony Lewis 1993-94
Robert Alston 1975-76 Trey Clucas 2018-19 Steve Griffin 1968-70 John Isley 1973-76 Reid Lisk 2022-24
Bill Andrews 1979-81 Allen Cobb 1967-70 Roger Grimes 1981-82 Anthony Jackson 2010-11 Vincent Locke 1987-89
Jim Atkinson 1970-72 Matt Cockerham 1997-98 Lee Grissom 1999-01 DeAndrae Jackson 1994-96 Austin Louthan 2011-13
Eric Atwood 1997-99 Matt Coleman 2011-13 Sean Grzeck 2004-07 Tracy Jackson 1988-89 Hunter Louthan 2013-16
Drew Combs 2009-11 C.J. Guarino 2005-07 Ty Jacobus 1994-96
Devin Corbett 2018-20 Y= Vo 's Will Jacobs 2007-09 | Curtis Majors 1986-89
Sheldon Cooper 2011-13 Harrison James 2011-13 Evan Manning 2017-18
Ryan Corrigan 2016-18 Jeff James 1988-91 Billy Mason 1969-70
Alan Cox 1992-94 Eric Jensen 1991-93 Jackson Massey 2016-20
Kent Cox 1989-91 Shawn Jensen 1989-91 Tyler Matlock 2016-18
Maguire Craddock 2020-21 Jordan Jeremias 2004-08 Jamaryl Matthews 1997-99
Parker Crittenden 2021-23 Dante Johnson 2000-02 Chad McAdams 1991-92
Steve Creasy 1987-88 David Johnson 1982-83 Tyler McCarthy 2018-19
Adam Cribbs 1995-97 p Evans Johnson 1974-75 Joseph McCoy 1970-72
Wayne Cromartie 1983-85 - ’ Irving Johnson 1999-00 Milton McCoy 1969-71
Derek Culley 2021-23 = ‘ - Lynn Johnson 1984-86 Mike McDowell 1989-91
{ 2 P4 Squirt Johnson 1997-99 | Stephen McGowan 2006-07
2004-2008 Russell Daggett 1997-99 Patrick Griffin Terrence Johnson 1993-95 | Hunter McGrath 2023-24
Greg Dalton 1967-69 2008-2012 Xavier Johnson 2013-16 Ron McGraw 1971-73
A.J. Davis 2012-13 Andy Jones 2004-06 Donte McGuire 2002-04
Jack Bagley 2013-16 Jayzion Davis 2022-24 “ Daisean Jones 2017-18 Keon McGuire 2002-04
Mason Bagley 2019-21 Rodrick Davis 1985-87 Sabastian Haidera 2017-20 Derrick Jones 1971-73 Al McKoy 1977-79
Tate Bagley 2017-18 Walter Davis 1984-86 Lenny Hall 2001-03 James Jones 1994-96 Darius McKoy 1997-00
Clarence Baldwin 1976-77 Frankie Delconte 1979-80 Jerome Hankins 1981-83 John Jones 1968-70 Ricky McMillan 2009-11
Mike Baldwin 1969-71 | Alex Derbyshire 2009-12 Ryan Hanson 2002-03 | Josh Jones 2016-18 | Jared Michael 2009-11
Justin Ballard 1999-01 Nolan DeVane 2003-04 Tony Hanson 1999-01 Sam Jones 2019-22 Tracy Michael 1989-91
Bryan Barkley 2001-03 Blake Donnelly 2013-14 Barry Hardesty 1981-82 Sean Jones 1987-88 Hashim Michel 2013-15
Adrian Bascom 2003-06 Michael Dorosko 1996-98 Michael Harmon 2001-03 Zerick Jones 1985-86 Jeremy Middlesworth 1991-93
Nick Bass 2014-16 Ronnie Dove 1969-70 Tristan Harris 2004-07 John Midgett 1987-89
Walker Bateman 2013-16 Kevin Dowe 1982-84 Steve Harrison 1998-00 Brandon Miley 2005-06
Lavar Batts 1996-97 Mike Dowless 1978-79 Thomas Harrison 2003-04 Herb Mintz 1969-71
Curtis Beatty 1984-86 Marcus Dukes 1987-88 Tony Hart 1976-78 Vik Mohip 1990-92
Alan Bell 1976-77 Corey Durako 2000-01 Greg Hatcher 1983-84 Garrett Moles 2001-03
M’Kel Bellamy 2023-24 Alonzo Dyson 2021-22 Shane Hawkins 2020-23 Jakiel Moore 2006-07
Mike Bennett 1981-82 | Chris Dziedzic 2001-03 | Bobby Hayes 1970-72 Montrell Moore 2009-10
Ronnie Bennett 1967-68 | [HNNNGEGEEEEE | Reccic Hayes 1996-99 Kenny Morris 1996-97
Rick Bierwiler 1985-87 Ridge Earnhart 2021-23 Doug Hazelgrove 1973-76 Bobby Morrison 1977-79
Eric Blackburn 1987-90 James Eddie 1974-76 Tyler Heffernan 2007-09 Danny Morrison 2017-19
Cam Blanks 2017-20 Larry Edens 1986-89 Mike Helms 1978-81 Patrick Morrison 2013-17
Greg Blanks 1985-86 Tony Edwards 1978-79 Jaylen Herring 2023-24
Greg Blanks, Jr. 2015-17 | Vince Edwards 1996-97 | Mike Hewlett 1967-70 Andy Jones
Tucker Bowyer 2021-23 Brice Eichelberger 2019-22 David Hicks 2015-17 2004-2006
Patrick Boykin 1989-90 John Ellis 1975-77 Kerry Hicks 1971-73
Bob Boyd 1972-73 Randall Emerson 2012-14 Eric Higgins 1967-68
Keon Bradley 2015-17 Darnell Evans 1978-80 Terrance Hines 1998-99 Tommy Kane 1986-88
Gerard Bramlett 1981-83 Melvin Evans 1983-84 David Holden 1979-81 Stephen Keaton 1981-82
Ira Braswell 1978-79 Brent Hollingsworth 1989-90 | Tracy Keels 1982-83
Robert Briggs 1998-00 | Bruce Failing 1968-69 | stan Hollingsworth 1995-96 | Will Keistler 2007-09
Randall Broadfoot 1971-72 Andrew Fallis 1999-00 Oliver Holmes 1999-02 Julian Keith 1976-78
Jim Brogden 1971-73 | Keith Fennell 1984-85 B 8 3 Julian Kelly 2005-06
Demarlos Brown 1996-97 Jacob Fisher 2019-22 Patrick Kendrick 2001-02 ’ a
Jeff Brown 1978-80 Isaac Francis 1972-74 Bobby Kennedy 1971-72 Garrett Moles
Lawson Brown 2023-24 A.J. Frye 2013-16 Chris Kiger 1992-94
Rod Brown 1982-84 Kamar Fulton 2022-24 Sam Killman 2005-07 2001-2003
Rodney Brown 1982-85 [¢] Jamie King 1992-95 Scott Moskowitz 1978-79
Kalil Bryant 2015-16 | JohnGaddy 1991-94 Jaxon King 2020-22 | Dayle Moss 1971-73
Trae Bryant 2012-15 Charles Gagum 1980-81 Joseph King 1998-01 Herman Murphy 1984-86
Aljuan Burnett 1994-96 Reggie Gaines 1973-76 Steve King 1970-71 Xavier Murphy 2019-20
Brad Burton 1997-99 Ken Garrett 1972-74 4 L C.J. Kornegay 2022-23
Brad Bushy 2007-09 | Wallace Gaymon 1967-68 ‘ Grant Nabell 2008-10
Carl Byas 1984-85 Devon Genwright 2010-12 ;s / Tom Lamont 1974-76 Barry Napp 1967-70
Michael Byrd 2007-09 | Jovon Genwright 2009-11 Jeff Hunt Luke Lamporte 2018-20 | Ilkan Newton 2000-01
Mike Byrd 1981-82 Kris Gibbs 2018-21 Tim Lancaster 1984-85 B.J. Nichols 2000-01
Marquan Gibbs 2008-09 2004-2008 Bill Latham 1967-68 | Bud Nixon 1978-81
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HOGGARD MEN'S BASKETBALL

ALL-TIME PLAYER LIST - ALPHABETICAL

Parker Nolan
Spencer Nolan
Joe O’Donnell

Steve Page
Bryon Pankey
Scott Park

Billy Parker

Jay Parker

Tim Parker
Flanner Patterson
Shawn Patton
George Pellom
Korbin Pettigrew
Christon Petway
Dan Phelps

Mike Pierick

R.J. Pino

Darius Plummer
Mike Politz
Steve Politz
Sam Pompey
Manley Pope
Bryan Porter
Christian Poveromo
David Price

Josh Price
Carlton Prickett

Diego Ramos
Brady Rankin
Jack Rees
Lance Reeves
Mike Reid
Bun Rhames

2016-18
2020-22
2011-13

1982-83
1992-93
1974-76
1975-76
1986-87
1983-86
2023-24
1986-87
1993-95
2020-22
2021-22
1976-78
1972-73
2019-20
2009-12
1970-71
1970-71
1982-84
1983-84
2002-03
2011-13
1977-79
1990-91
1987-88

1995-97
2018-20
2023-24
1991-92
1973-75
1973-75

Frankie Rhames
Jamie Rhodes
George Richardson
Tyrone Rigshy
Thomas Riley
Tim Rinka
Donnell Rivers
Jimmy Rivers
Teague Roach
Kenny Robertson
Bobby Robinson
Kevin Robinson
Robbie Robinson
Shawn Robinson
Sean Ross

Jim Rouse

Mike Rowell

Ron Rowell

Anthony Schiavone
Jeff Schilling
Mark Schutte
Frank Scott
Ramon Serrano
Davione Serrett
Aniziyon Session
Bobby Sessoms
Will Seward
Doug Shafer
Andrew Shannon
Brittan Sharpe
Jhamir Shaw
John Shaw
Mario Shaw
David Shepard

1997-98
1995-97
2009-11
1980-81
1976-77
2002-03
1980-82
2000-02
2022-24
2004-06
1988-89
1991-92
1987-88
2012-13
1984-86
1972-75
1976-78
1975-76

2018-19
1967-68
1991-92
1976-78
2018-19
2019-21
2022-24
1970-71
2023-24
2011-13
1978-79
1992-94
2017-19
1975-76
1990-93
1982-84

Steve Shepard
Freddy Sidbury
Greg Sidbury
Shawn Sidbury
Tony Sidbury
Fred Simpson
Tre Simpson
Trevor Singleton
Duncan Sisk
Irving Sistrunk
Shelton Sledge
Bernard Smith
Billy Smith
Evan Smith
Harrison Smith
J.R. Smith
Jason Smith
Keith Smith
Kent Smith
Sylvester Smith
Travis Smith
Mickel Smoakes
Fred Spain
Stacy Spicer
Terry Spicer
Jackson Spiers
Jamel Stallings
Rod Stallings
Charles Stanfield
Howard Stanley
Nick Stauble
J.B. Steadman
Tyler Steinman
Steve Stephens
Marcus Stevens

1981-83
1971-72
1986-87
2007-08
1990-91
1985-86
2007-09
2010-14
1994-96
1975-76
2003-04
1993-94
1969-71
2003-05
2013-15
1995-97
1987-88
1976-77
1980-81
2013-15
2007-09
2003-04
1980-81
1975-77
1972-74
2019-20
1990-91
1985-87
2013-16
1973-75
2010-11
1988-89
2015-17
1970-72
2000-03

Rodney Stewart
Lorenzo Stipulante
Bill Stokes
Nick Studebaker
Darrell Stukes
Joey Stukes
George Swain
Daniel Swann

T
Zach Talmadge
Wilson Tart
Kit Taylor
Terrence Taylor
Ashley Teague
Tyler Thayer
Brad Thiry
Craig Thiry
J.T. Thomas
Jonathan Thomas
Michael Thomas
Seth Thomas
Colby Thompson
Sidney Tindall
Cory Todd
Reggie Todd
Scott Todd
Chris Toudle
Qadhafi Turner

Vv
Rob Varno
Skyler Vigus
Jack Voth

Jeff Walker

1976-78
1993-94
1980-81
1991-93
1989-91
1996-00
1970-72
1985-87

2017-18
1980-83
1968-70
1994-95
1991-92
2009-12
1988-90
1983-85
1987-88
1986-87
1978-79
2011-13
1998-00
1980-82
1991-93
1992-93
1991-93
2016-18
2013-15

2002-05
2004-05
2022-23

1976-78

Rashod Wallace
Neal Ward
Marvin Watkins
Thurston Watkins
Kevin Watters
Ed Weaver
Terry Webb
Malakahi West
Bill Westbrook
Anders White
Cameron White
Christian White
Cory White
Derek White
Derrick White
Dishon White
Stilman White
Robert Wilkerson
Eric Williams
Kenny Williams
Kyle Williams
Reggie Williams
Tanner Williams
Toron Williams
Matt Willis
Shane Willis
Bryan Wilson
TiYeon Wilson
Thad Wingo
Malik Wright
Billy Wolfe

Sam Woodberry
Ben Wright
William Wright

2015-17
1990-91
1986-88
1970-71
1976-78
1967-69
1986-87
2022-24
1967-68
2012-14
2021-23
2013-14
1997-98
1989-91
1972-74
2001-03
2008-11
2014-17
2022-23
1994-95
1998-01
1978-80
2020-21
2019-21
2003-06
2012-14
2011-12
2023-24
1989-90
2012-13
1978-81
1972-73
2004-05
2004-07
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HOGGARD MEN'S BASKETBALL

ALL-TIME PLAYER LIST - NUMERICAL

15 Jeff James 1988-89

Shawn Sidbury 2007-08 Kevin Watters 1977-78 Julian Keith 1977-78 Brad Thiry 1989-90

George Richardson 2009-11 Mike Helms 1978-79 Al McKoy 1978-79 Tony Sidbury 1990-91

Malik Wright 2012-13 Kent Smith 1980-81 Frankie Delconte 1979-80 Scott Todd 1991-92

Qadhafi Turner 2013-14 Tracy Keels 1982-83 Mike Helms 1980-81 Alan Cox 1992-93

Walker Bateman 2014-16 Kevin Dowe 1983-84 Stephen Keaton 1981-82 Bernard Smith 1993-94

Tre Houser 2016-18 Lynn Johnson 1984-86 Brett Howell 1982-83 James Jones 1994-95

Cam Blanks 2018-20 Shawn Patton 1986-87 Carl Byas 1984-85 Jamie Rhodes 1995-97

Derek Culley 2021-23 Jason Smith 1987-88 Fred Simpson 1985-86 Eric Atwood 1997-99

Teague Roach 2023-24 Jimmy Godbey 1988-90 Jay Parker 1986-87 Tony Hanson 1999-01

Vik Mohip 1990-92 John Midgett 1987-88 Dishon White 2001-03

Tre Simpson 2007-09 Chris Kiger 1992-94 - - Jeff Lennon 1988-89 Adrian Bascom 2003-06

Jovon Genwright 2009-11 | Ty Jacobus 1994-95 Jordan Jeremias B.J. Nichols 2000-01 | Justin Leitch 2008-10

Doug Shafer 2011-13 Diego Ramos 1995-97 - Mickel Smoakes 2003-04 Seth Thomas 2011-13

Trae Bryant 2013-15 Squirt Johnson 1997-99 2004-2008 (player) Kenny Robertson 2004-06 Keon Bradley 2015-17

Tyler Steinman 2015-17 Dante Johnson 2000-02 2008-2012 (coach) Marquan Gibbs 2008-09 Bryce Ahrens 2017-18

Ryan Corrigan 2017-18 | Keon McGuire 2002-04 Tommy Hubbard 2009-10 | Ramon Serrano 2018-19

Brady Rankin 2018-20 Skyler Vigus 2004-05 Tony Hart 1977-78 Patrick Griffin 2010-11 Jackson Spiers 2019-20

Toron Williams 2020-21 Zack Allen 2005-09 Scott Moskowitz 1978-79 Austin Louthan 2011-13 Shane Hawkins 2020-21

Shane Hawkins 2021-23 David Holden 1979-80 | Randall Emerson 2013-14 | Ethan Hutchins 2021-22

Josiah Gillespie 2023-24 Darnell Evans 1978-80 Brett Howell 1980-82 Robert Wilkerson 2014-17 TiYeon Wilson 2023-24
Tyrone Rigsby 1980-81 Kevin Dowe 1982-83 Josh Jones 2017-18 21

Travis Smith 2007-09 Mike Bennett 1981-82 | Walter Davis 1984-86 Luke Lamporte 2018-20 | Allen Cobb 1967-68

Drew Combs 2009-11 Tony Allen 1982-83 Tommy Kane 1986-87 Spencer Nolan 2020-21 Greg Dalton 1968-69

Sheldon Cooper 2011-12 | Tim Lancaster 1984-85 | Carlton Prickett 1987-88 | Alonzo Dyson 2021-22 | Mike Baldwin 1969-71

Shawn Robinson 2012-13 Rick Bierwiler 1985-86 1.B. Steadman 1988-89 Reid Lisk 2022-23 Dayle Moss 1971-73

Walker Bateman 2013-14 Curtis Majors 1986-87 Thad Wingo 1989-90 ' Carl McLean 1973-75

Harrison Smith 2014-15 Steve Creasy 1987-88 Neal Ward 1990-91 Stacy Spicer 1975-76

J.P. Graham 2015-16 John Midgett 1988-89 Cory Todd 1991-93 Keith Smith 1976-77

Rashod Wallace 2016-17 Kent Cox 1989-90 Aljuan Burnett 1994-96 David Price 1977-79

Danny Morrison 2017-19 Jamel Stallings 1990-91 Lavar Batts 1996-97 Bill Andrews 1980-81

R.J. Pino 2019-20 John Gaddy 1991-94 Darius McKoy 1997-00 Wilson Tart 1981-82

Kamar Fulton 2022-23 Russell Carlson 1995-96 Justin Ballard 1999-01 Jerome Hankins 1982-83

Hunter McGrath 2023-24 Kenny Morris 1996-97 Michael Harmon 2001-02 Tony Greene 1983-86

. David Lewis 1997-98 Ryan Hanson 2002-03 Rod Stallings 1986-87

1 Stephen Lewis 2000-02 Griffin Leuck 2005-06 J.T. Thomas 1987-88

Donte McGuire 2002-04 Stephen McGowan 2006-07 Vincent Locke 1988-89

C.J. Guarino 2005-07 Tommy Hubbard 2008-09 Brent Hollingsworth 1989-90

Stilman White 2008-11 | Devon Genwright 2010-12 Tony Hanson Adam Carlson 1990-91

Sheldon Cooper 2012-13 A.J. Davis 2012-13 1997-200I Lance Reeves 1991-92

Jack Bagley 2013-16 Charles Stanfield 2013-16 Bryon Pankey 1992-93

Tate Bagley 2017-18 | Ryan Corrigan 2016-17 | |HEFTEEE | Blake Hunter 1993-94

Brice Eichelberger 2019-20 Cam Blanks 2017-18 Ed Weaver 1967-69 Kenny Williams 1994-95

Tanner Williams 2020-21 Davione Serret 2019-21 Billy Smith 1969-70 Drew Hunter 1995-97

e Parker Crittenden 2021-23 Cameron White 2021-23 Bobby Sessoms 1970-71 Cory White 1997-98

P Reid Lisk 2023-24 Kamar Fulton 2023-24 Bobby Kennedy 1971-72 Joseph King 1998-01

Travis Smith [ 12 ] Sam Woodberry 1972-73 | LennyHall 2001-03

2007-2009 Reggie Williams 1978-80 Jeff Walker 1977-78 Howard Stanley 1973-75 Josh Meyer 2003-05

Wilson Tart 1980-81 Michael Thomas 1978-79 Robert Alston 1975-76 Ryan Abrams 2006-08

Barry Hardesty 1981-82 Bill Stokes 1980-81 Kevin Watters 1976-77 Will Keistler 2008-09

Tyler Heffernan 2007-09 Joe Clavin 1982-83 Gerard Bramlett 1981-82 Frank Scott 1977-78 Joe O’Donnell 2011-13

Jared Michael 2009-11 Greg Hatcher 1983-84 Steve Shepard 1982-83 Bud Nixon 1978-79 Hashim Michel 2013-15

Patrick Griffin 2011-12 Sean Ross 1984-86 Tim Parker 1983-86 Charles Gagum 1980-81 Greg Blanks, Jr 2015-17

Anders White 2012-14 Larry Edens 1986-87 Rick Bierwiler 1986-87 Sidney Tindall 1981-82 Jhamir Shaw 2017-19

Christian White 2013-14 Jimmy Godbey 1987-88 Eric Blackburn 1987-90 Rodney Brown 1982-83 Hoku Fisher 2019-22

Qadhafi Turner 2014-15 Vincent Locke 1987-88 Mark Schutte 1991-92 Melvin Evans 1983-84 Nas Session 2022-23

David Hicks 2015-17 Brad Thiry 1988-89 George Pellom 1993-95 Craig Thiry 1984-85 Will Seward 2023-24

Sabastian Haidera 2017-20 Tracy Michael 1989-91 Stan Hollingsworth 1995-96 Rod Stallings 1985-86

Brice Eichelberger 2020-21 Eric Jensen 1991-93 Matt Cockerham 1997-98 Kent McPherson 1986-87 Greg Dalton 1967-68

Josiah Gillespie 2022-23 Mark Gilson 1993-94 Steve Harrison 1998-00 Tommy Kane 1987-88 Allen Cobb 1968-69

Jaylen Herring 2023-24 Duncan Sisk 1994-96 Jimmy Rivers 2000-02 Billy Mason 1969-70

Michael Dorosko 1996-98 Tommy Grady 2002-04 David Clemmons 1970-71

Andrew Fallis 1999-00 Jakiel Moore 2006-07 Randall Broadfoot 1971-72

Stephen McNeill 2001-02 Will Keistler 2007-08 Jim Rouse 1972-75

Michael Harmon 2002-03 Lawson Ahrens 2008-11 Scott Park 1975-76

Jordan Jeremias 2004-08 Christian Poveromo 2011-13 Clarence Baldwin 1976-77

Bryan Wilson 2011-12 Harrison Smith 2013-14 Al McKoy 1977-78

Shane Willis 2012-14 Rashod Wallace 2015-16 Billy Wolfe 1978-79

Grantland Adams 2015-17 Josh Jones 2016-17 Sidney Tindall 1980-81

Trey Clucas 2018-19 Daisean Jones 2017-18 Steve Shepard 1981-82

Sam Jones 2019-21 Anthony Schiavone 2018-19 Sam Pompey 1982-84

; Spencer Nolan 2021-22 | Toron Williams 2019-20 - T Herman Murphy 1984-86

- CJ Kornegay 2022-23 Jaxon King 2020-21 . 3 = Daniel Swann 1986-87

Tyler Heffernan Lawson Brown 2023-24 | Teague Roach 2022-23 Justin Leitch Sean Jones 1987-88

2006-2009 Flanner Patterson 2023-24 2007-2010 Derek White 1989-91
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HOGGARD MEN'S BASKETBALL

ALL-TIME PLAYER LIST - NUMERICAL

Chad McAdams 1991-92
Greg Clucas 1992-93
Tony Lewis 1993-94
DeAndrae Jackson 1994-96
Brad Chapman 1996-97
J.R. Huggins 1997-99
Karae Griffin 1999-00
Oliver Holmes 2000-02
Matt Willis 2003-06
Griffin Leuck 2006-08
Tyler Thayer 2009-12
Austin Louthan 2012-13
Xavier Johnson 2013-16
Tyler Matlock 2016-18
Mason Bagley 2019-21
Tucker Bowyer 2021-23

M’Kel Bellamy

& e

yler Thayer

2008-2012
Jeff Schilling 1967-68
Ronnie Dove 1969-70
George Swain 1970-72
Mike Pierick 1972-73
James Eddie 1974-76
Julian Keith 1976-77
Jeff Brown 1978-80
Donnell Rivers 1980-82
Gerard Bramlett 1982-83
Wayne Cromartie 1983-85
Greg Blanks 1985-86
Rodrick Davis 1986-87
Larry Edens 1987-89
Jeff James 1989-91
Reggie Todd 1992-93
Terrence Johnson 1993-95
Ty Jacobus 1995-96
Vince Edwards 1996-97
Colby Thompson 1998-00
Bryan Barkley 2001-03
Thomas Harrison 2003-04
Sean Grzeck 2004-05
Sam Killman 2005-07
Will Jacobs 2007-09
Montrell Moore 2009-10
Anthony Jackson 2010-11
Harrison James 2011-13
Blake Donnelly 2013-14
Kalil Bryant 2015-16
Parker Nolan 2017-18
Devin Corbett 2018-20
Korbin Pettigrew 2020-22
Eric Williams 2022-23
Nas Session 2023-24
Eric Higgins 1967-68
Milton McCoy 1969-70
Billy Smith 1970-71
Derrick Jones 1971-73
Reggie Gaines 1973-75
Scott Park 1974-75
John Shaw 1975-76

Jeff Walker

Dan Phelps
Andrew Shannon
Mike Helms
Fred Spain
Jerome Hankins
David Shepard
Adrian Caldwell
Zerrick Jones
Jonathan Thomas
Curtis Majors
Mike McDowell
Kevin Robinson
Brittan Sharpe
Adam Cribbs
Russell Daggett
Frankie Rhames
Robert Briggs
Ilkan Newton
Tim Rinka
Shelton Sledge
William Wright
Logan Cain

Pat Lewis

Jim Atkinson
Van Gibbs
John Ellis
James Grady
Tony Edwards
Billy Wolfe
David Holden
Wilson Tart
Rodney Brown
Daniel Swann
Greg Laughter
Marcus Dukes
Tracy Jackson
Khalil Cliette
Corey Durako
David Meyer
Julian Kelly

Mike Church

Kit Taylor

Herb Mintz

Mike Politz
Terry Spicer
Doug Hazelgrove
Irving Sistrunk
Frank Scott

Mike Rowell

Ira Braswell
Steve Page
Manley Pope
Keith Fennell
Greg Laughter
Terry Webb
Bryan Allen
Darrell Stukes
Jeremy Middlesworth
Lorenzo Stipulante
Blake Hunter
Joey Stukes

Rob Varno

Logan Cain
Ricky McMillan
Trevor Singleton
Matt Coleman
Randall Emerson
Patrick Morrison
Evan Manning
Kris Gibbs

Ridge Earnhardt
Jayzion Davis

1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-89
1989-91
1991-92
1992-94
1995-97
1997-98
1997-98
1998-00
2000-01
2002-03
2003-04
2004-07
2007-09

1967-70
1970-72
1973-75
1975-76
1976-77
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1982-83
1983-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1996-97
2000-01
2003-05
2005-06

1967-68
1968-69
1969-70
1970-71
1972-73
1973-75
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-89
1989-91
1991-93
1993-94
1994-95
1996-00
2002-05
2006-07
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-16
2017-18
2018-21
2021-23
2023-24

ogan Cain
2005-2009

31
Steve Politz
Jim Brogden
Jeff Gilley
Doug Hazelgrove
Alan Bell
Rodney Stewart
Mike Dowless
Bud Nixon
Roger Grimes
Rod Brown
Bruce Lennon
Rodrick Davis
Marvin Watkins
Mario Shaw
Ashley Teague
Jamie King
James Jones
Brad Burton
Lee Grissom
Chris Dziedzic
Kyle Abrams
Jeff Hunt
Grant Nabell
Ricky McMillan
Trevor Singleton
Nick Bass
Chris Toudle
Christon Petway
Jack Rees

1970-71
1971-73
1973-74
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-81
1981-82
1982-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-88
1990-91
1991-92
1992-95
1995-96
1997-99
1999-01
2001-03
2003-05
2006-08
2008-10
2010-11
2011-14
2014-16
2016-18
2021-22
2023-24

William Wright
2004-2007
Bill Latham 1967-68
Bruce Failing 1968-69
Allen Cobb 1969-70
Milton McCoy 1970-71
Kerry Hicks 1971-73
Derrien White 1973-74
Mike Reid 1974-75
Reggie Gaines 1975-76
Stacy Spicer 1976-77
Bobby Morrison 1977-79
Bill Andrews 1979-80
Billy Wolfe 1980-81
Mike Byrd 1981-82

David Johnson

1982-83

Craig Thiry 1983-84
Robert Lawson 1984-85
Curtis Beatty 1985-86
Greg Sidbury 1986-87
Robbie Robinson 1987-88
Bobby Robinson 1988-89
Shawn Jensen 1989-91
Adam Carlson 1991-92
Scott Todd 1992-93
Alan Cox 1993-94
Terrence Taylor 1994-95
Brad Chapman 1995-96
Reggie Hayes 1996-99
Thomas Holmes 1999-01
Evan Smith 2003-05
Brandon Miley 2005-06
Brad Busbhy 2007-09
Darius Plummer 2009-12
Justin Aldrich 2012-13
Sylvester Smith 2013-15
Xavier Murphy 2019-20

Jayzion Davis

2022-23
7%

Brad Busby
2005-2009
kX]
Mike Callahan 1967-70
Herb Mintz 1970-71
Freddy Sidbury 1971-72
Isaac Francis 1972-74
James Grady 1974-76
Rodney Stewart 1976-77
Patrick Boykin 1989-90
Kent Cox 1990-91
Nick Studebaker 1991-93
Brad Lewis 1994-95
J.R. Smith 1995-97
Kyle Williams 1998-01
Garrett Moles 2001-03
Nolan DeVane 2003-04
Tristan Harris 2004-07
Alex Derbyshire 2009-12
Hunter Louthan 2013-16
Parker Nolan 2016-17
Jackson Massey 2017-20
Maguire Craddock 2020-21
Sam Jones 2021-22

Malaki West g022;24

",

“Sam Jones

2019-2022

Wallace Gaymon
John Jones
Bobby Hayes
Ken Garrett

Bun Rhames
Tony McRae

Dan Phelps
Bryan Allen
Josh Price
Mario Shaw
Steve Allen
Demarlos Brown
Jamaryl Matthews
Marcus Stevens
Andy Jones
Jack Voth

Ronnie Bennett
Steve Griffin
Kit Taylor
Steve King
Joseph McCoy
Bob Boyd

Mike Reid

Tom Lamont
Tony Hart
Terrance Hines
Irving Johnson
Patrick Kendrick
Bryan Porter
Ben Wright
Sean Grzeck
Michael Byrd
Nick Stauble
Cole Hudson
Matt Coleman
A.J. Frye
Patrick Morrison
Zach Talmadge
Tyler McCarthy

Bill Westhrook
Willie Meyers
Steve Griffin
Thurston Watkins
Ron McGraw
Terry Spicer
Evans Johnson
Ron Rowell

Mike Rowell

Barry Napp
Joseph McCoy
Rick McKoy
John Isley
Thomas Riley

Mike Hewlett
Steve Stephens
Derrick White
Ken Garrett
Bun Rhames
Billy Parker
John Ellis
Curtis Beatty

1967-68
1968-70
1970-72
1972-73
1973-74
1974-76
1976-77
1989-90
1990-91
1991-93
1993-96
1996-97
1997-99
2000-03
2004-06
2022-23

1967-68
1968-69
1969-70
1970-71
1971-72
1972-73
1973-74
1974-76
1976-77
1998-99
1999-00
2001-02
2002-03
2004-05
2005-07
2007-09
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19

1967-68
1968-69
1969-70
1970-71
1971-73
1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77

1967-70
1970-71
1971-73
1973-76
1976-77

1967-70
1970-72
1972-73
1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1984-85
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HOGGARD MEN'S BASKETBALL

ALL-TIME RECORD VS. EACH OPPONENT

A.C. Reynolds
Acme-Delco
Annapolis Area CS
Apex

Apex Friendship
Ashbrook

Asheville

Ashley

Athens Drive

Avon Lake
Beddingfield

Ben L. Smith
Bethel

Blackhawk

Boiling Springs (SC)
Box Elder (UT)

Box Hill Sr, Australia
Boyd County (KY)
Broughton

Bullis (MD)

Bunn

Burgaw

Butler

Cape Fear

Cape Fear Academy
Cape Fear Christian
Carolina Forest (SC)
Cary

Central Hower (OH)
Chapel Hill
Charlotte Christian
Clayton

Clinton

Coastal Christian
Conway (SC)

Cox Mill

D.H. Conley

Dixon

Dorman (SC)
Douglas Byrd
Douglas Freeman (VA)
Durham

Dutch Fork (SC)
E.E. Smith

Easley (SC)

East Bladen

East Carteret

East Columbus
Eastern Guilford
Eastern Wayne
Eastlake (WA)

Eau Claire
Elizabethtown
Enloe

Fairmont

Fort Mill (SC)
Fredrick Douglass (NY)
Garner

Gastonia Ashley
George Marshall (VA)
Georgetown (SC)
Goldsboro

Gray's Creek

Green Hope
Greenshoro Day
Harper

Harriton

Havelock

Herndon (VA)

High Point Christian
Hillside

Hoke County

Holly Springs

Holy Cross
Hopewell

1-0
2-0
1-0
0-1
0-1
1-0
3-2
49-10
2-1
1-0
0-1
1-0
1-0
0-1
1-0
0-1
0-1
0-1
2-6
0-1
1-0
4-0
0-2
11-6
1-0
0-1
1-2
4-0
1-0
4-3
1-2
0-2
3-3
4-0
3-0
0-1
1-0
1-0
0-1
11-6
1-0
2-0
1-0
13-8
1-1
2-1
1-2
7-2
1-0
30-17
0-2
0-1
2-0
1-2
0-1
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-1
10-33
1-0
2-2
1-2
0-1
1-0
9-0
0-1
1-0
1-0
0-2
0-2
0-1
0-1

J. H. Rose

Jack Britt
Jacksonville
Jordan

Kilsyth (Australia)
Kinston

Knott Central (KY)
Laney

LaSalle

Laurens (SC)
Laurinburg Charter
Lee Edwards
Leesville Road
Lejeune

Lewis County (KY)
Lumberton
Manheim Central (PA)
McMichael

Middle Creek
Millbrook

Mount St. Joseph (MD)
Mount Tabor

Myers Park

Nation Ford (SC)
New Bern

New Hanover

New Life Christian
North Brunswick
North Charleston (SC)
North Gwinnett (GA)
North Mecklenburg
N. Myrtle Beach (SC)
North Wilkes
Northeast Macon
Northeastern
Northern Durham
Northern Guilford
Northside

NSW NITP, Australia
Overhills

P.K. Yonge (FL)
Pamlico

Panther Creek
Pender

Person

Pine Forest
Pinecrest
Pinewood Prep (SC)
Providence

Purnell Swett

R.J. Reynolds
Ragsdale
Ravenscroft
Reagan

Reid Ross
Richmond Senior
Riverside
Robinson, JH
Roger Bacon (OH)
Roseboro
Sanderson

Sanford Central
School Sport, Aus.
Scotland County
Seventy-First
Smoky Mountain
Socastee (SC)
South Brunswick
South Central
South Columbus
South Mecklenburg
South View
Southeast Raleigh
Southern Durham
Southern Lee

7-5
5-2
63-39
0-2
1-0
4-10
1-0
65-59
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-3
1-2
1-0
6-7
1-0
0-1
0-1
2-10
0-2
1-1
0-2
2-0
20-27
65-80
0-1
17-2
1-0
0-1
1-0
1-1
1-0
0-1
2-1
1-1
0-1
4-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
7-0
2-4
9-4
1-0
12-5
4-1
1-0
1-0
3-0
0-1
1-0
1-0
1-0
16-7
8-5
0-2
0-1
0-1
1-0
6-4
3-2
1-0
2-0
6-16
0-1
6-8
30-4
0-1
1-0
0-4
9-10
4-0
1-0
0-1

Southern Nash
Southern Wayne
Southside (SC)

St. James (SC)
Strom Thurmond (SC)
Sturt Sabres, Aus.
Summerville (SC)
Swansboro

Terry Sanford
Topsail

Trask

United Faith Christian
Victory Christian
Wadesboro Bowman
Wake Forest
Wakefield
Wallace-Rose Hill
West Bladen

West Brunswick
West Carteret

West Johnston
Westover

White Knoll (SC)
White Oak
Whiteville

Wilkes Central
Williams

Williams, TC (VA)
Wilmington Christian
Wilson (NC)

Wilson (SC)
Woodberry For. (VA)
Woodmont (SC)
Woodson (VA)

Wren (SC)

0-1
1-0

1

2006 NCHSAA 4A EAST
SECTIONAL CHAMPIONS

Joseph King will Kistré;

1998-200I 2007-2009 (player)
2019-2024 (coach)
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YEAR BY YEAR RESULTS
1967-1968

Won 12, Lost 10
Coach Jim Hebbe

@ Elizabethtown W, 57-40
@ Swanshoro L, 64-65
Lumberton L,41-44
Elizabethtown W, 88-31
Enloe L, 55-67
@ Jacksonville L,52-70
Reid Ross L, 56-67
@ White Oak W, 61-46
Swanshoro W, 46-42
Clinton L, 55-56 (ot)
@ Burgaw W, 67-56
@ Enloe L,56-71
@ Reid Ross W, 49-47
Lejeune L, 65-85
Jacksonville W, 75-63
@ Lumberton W, 61-50
Burgaw W, 71-58
@ Lejeune L, 60-61 (ot)
@ Clinton W, 53-51
White Oak W, 58-48
# Roseboro (at W.Col.) W, 75-38
# Fairmont (at W.Col.) L, 64-86

# NCHSAA District 1V, Class AA Tournament

1968-1969

Won 18, Lost 2
Coach Jim Hebbe

@ New Hanover L, 51-67
@ West Carteret L, 63-72
Jacksonville W, 62-47
Wilson W, 74-57
Burgaw W, 100-67
A Williams W, 69-63
~ Lee Edwards W, 67-64
@ Jacksonville W, 57-43
Swanshoro W, 80-40
@ Sanderson W, 81-56
@ Scotland County W, 54-49
West Carteret W, 68-60
Reid Ross W, 88-56
@ Burgaw W, 78-46
@ Swanshoro W, 83-40
Scotland County W, 82-45
@ Wilson W, 57-34
Sanderson W, 91-70
Lejeune W, 80-46
@ Reid Ross W, 94-48

A New Hanover/Hoggard Invitational at NHHS

1969-1970

Won 22, Lost 3
Coach Jim Hebbe

NCHSAA State Runner-Up
A Asheville L, 68-86
A Ben L. Smith W, 59-57
E.E. Smith W, 66-63
New Bern W, 91-72
Wilson W, 62-49
@ New Hanover W, 53-52
@ Kinston W, 79-62
@ Terry Sanford W, 62-58
Sanderson W, 63-46
@ E.E. Smith W, 73-66
@ New Bern L, 59-76
@ New Hanover W, 59-55
Kinston W, 67-62

Terry Sanford W, 75-60
@ Sanderson W, 63-60
Reid Ross W, 73-55
@ Jacksonville W, 63-55
@ Reid Ross W, 63-60
Jacksonville W, 39-25
@ Wilson W, 65-57
* E.E. Smith (at NHHS) W, 89-76
* Terry Sanford (at NHHS) W, 70-67
# Gastonia Ashley W, 52-49
# Asheville W, 58-53
# South Mecklenburg L, 58-59

~ New Hanover/Hoggard Invitational at NHHS
* Conference Tournament
# NCHSAA State Tournament in Greensboro

1970-1971

Won 13, Lost 8
Coach Jim Hebbe

A Asheville W, 49-47
A Durham W, 62-59
@ Wilson L, 55-57
@ E.E. Smith W, 69-59
@ New Bern L, 65-72
Wilson W, 66-65
@ New Hanover W, 68-59
Kinston L, 64-68
Terry Sanford W, 62-49
@ Sanderson W, 57-53
@ Jacksonville W, 49-48
Reid Ross W, 77-60
E.E. Smith L, 66-68
New Bern W, 71-53
@ New Hanover L, 51-60
@ Kinston L, 73-76
@ Terry Sanford L, 58-61
@ Reid Ross W, 65-59
Jacksonville W, 65-40
Reid Ross W, 59-36
* E.E. Smith (at Ross) L, 50-62

A New Hanover/Hoggard Invitational at NHHS
* Conference Tournament

1971-1972

Won 13, Lost 9
Coach Jim Hebbe

@ Wilson L, 78-79
E.E. Smith W, 64-62
New Bern W, 65-47
Wilson L, 66-79
@ New Hanover L, 62-64 (ot)
@ Kinston L, 61-65
@ Terry Sanford W, 97-78
Sanderson W, 75-61
@ Reid Ross W, 74-63
Jacksonville W, 63-53
@ E.E. Smith L, 63-65
New Bern W, 60-54
@ New Hanover W, 68-38
Kinston L,54-84
Terry Sanford W, 72-58
@ Sanderson L, 63-67
Reid Ross W, 63-55
@ Jacksonville L, 54-59
* Reid Ross W, 82-59
* E.E. Smith (at J'ville) W, 74-58
* @ Jacksonville W, 69-54
# South Mecklenburg L, 63-79

* Conference Tournament

# NCHSAA State Tournament in Greenshoro

1972-1973

Won 10, Lost 11
Coach Jim Hebbe

Asheville W, 68-51
Wilson W, 71-67
@ E.E. Smith L, 59-66
@ New Bern L, 59-62
@ Wilson L, 70-73 (ot)
@ New Hanover W, 59-57
Kinston W, 53-44
@ Sanderson L, 69-76
Terry Sanford W, 64-47
Reid Ross W, 74-63
@ Jacksonville W, 71-63
E.E. Smith W, 69-55
New Bern L, 61-70
@ New Hanover L, 46-49
@ Kinston L, 66-82
@ Terry Sanford L, 61-65
Sanderson L,71-83
@ Reid Ross L, 53-60
Jacksonville W, 74-59
* @ New Hanover W, 60-47
* Terry Sanford (at J'ville) L, 81-83

* Conference Tournament

1973-1974

Won 14, Lost 10
Coach Jim Hebbe

South View W, 68-64
Myers Park (at Asheville) L, 74-87
@ Asheville L, 60-61
Lumberton W, 55-46
@ Seventy-First L, 52-82
@ Cape Fear L, 69-71
@ Pine Forest W, 83-64
Douglas Byrd L, 74-70
@ New Hanover W, 47-41
Sanford Central W, 69-64
@ Lumberton L, 42-47
@ Jacksonville W, 72-70 (ot)
@ New Hanover W, 66-39
@ South View W, 67-62
Seventy-First W, 69-65
Cape Fear W, 80-55
Pine Forest W, 87-69
@ Douglas Byrd L, 67-68
@ Sanford Central L, 72-73 (ot)
Jacksonville W, 49-44
* South View W, 89-71
* Cape Fear (at 71st) W, 70-53
* @ Seventy-First L, 56-70
@ E.E. Smith L, 48-54

* Conference Tournament

1974-1975

Won 12, Lost 10
Coach Jim Hebbe

@ Kinston L, 72-85
@ South View W, 74-69
@ Lumberton L,46-48
Seventy-First W, 74-72
Cape Fear w, 72-71
Pine Forest W, 74-58
@ Douglas Byrd W, 61-54
@ New Hanover L, 62-77
@ Sanford Central W, 70-63
Lumberton W, 59-49
@ Jacksonville W, 61-52

@ New Hanover L, 60-72
South View L, 47-62
Kinston L, 68-77
@ Seventy-First L,72-81
@ Cape Fear L, 67-78
@ Pine Forest L, 58-86
Douglas Byrd W, 93-57
Sanford Central W, 78-67
Jacksonville W, 73-47
* Douglas Byrd W, 86-56
* Sanford Central (at 71st) L, 72-79

* Conference Tournament

1975-1976

Won 15, Lost 9
Coach Jim Hebhe

Jacksonville W, 81-53
@ New Hanover L, 50-61
@ Cape Fear W, 74-64
@ New Hanover L, 70-82
Lumberton W, 61-56
@ New Hanover L, 66-70 (ot)
Douglas Byrd W, 64-57
Terry Sanford L, 83-92
@ Reid Ross L, 60-73
@ E.E. Smith W, 71-62
Pine Forest W, 62-57
@ Seventy-First L, 46-60
South View L, 79-81
@ Jacksonville W, 64-74
Cape Fear W, 86-67
@ Douglas Byrd W, 89-48
@ Terry Sanford W, 107-73
Reid Ross W, 63-61
E.E. Smith W, 69-63
@ Pine Forest W, 77-68
Seventy-First W, 70-66 (ot)
@ South View L, 52-59
* Cape Fear W, 66-59
* @ Terry Sanford L,79-84

* Conference Tournament

1976-1977

Won 14, Lost 10
Coach Jim Hebhe
W, 93-64

@ Jacksonville

@ New Hanover W, 53-45
Cape Fear W, 83-62
@ New Hanover L,43-45
@ Douglas Byrd W, 72-60
@ Terry Sanford L, 47-58
Jacksonville W, 83-56
+ Laney W, 75-47
+ Lumberton L, 49-58
Reid Ross L, 61-63
E.E. Smith L, 50-60
@ Pine Forest W, 92-85
Seventy-First W, 91-89
South View W, 68-61
@ Cape Fear W, 48-45
Douglas Byrd L, 52-60
Terry Sanford W, 68-66 (ot)
@ Reid Ross W, 71-68
@ E.E. Smith L, 74-81
Pine Forest L, 71-75
@ Seventy-First L, 66-75
@ South View W, 76-66
* @ Pine Forest W, 82-77
* @ South View L, 48-55 (ot)

+ Star-News Holiday Tournament at NHHS
* Conference Tournament

1977-1978

Won 13, Lost 10
Coach Jim Hebbe

@ New Hanover W, 73-46
@ Cape Fear W, 72-67
Westover W, 67-56
Douglas Byrd L, 47-55
Terry Sanford W, 80-74
@ New Hanover L, 50-52
Laney (at NHHS) W, 64-51
@ Reid Ross L,48-64
@ E.E. Smith W, 65-51
Pine Forest W, 67-60
@ Seventy-First W, 61-60
South View L, 69-72
Cape Fear W, 58-54
@ Westover L, 70-73
@ Douglas Byrd W, 64-62
@ Terry Sanford L,67-73
Reid Ross W, 73-68
E.E. Smith W, 61-58
@ Pine Forest L, 61-65
Seventy-First L,53-63
@ South View L, 79-88
* South View (at CCCC) W, 76-58
* Terry Sanford (at CCCC) L, 56-59

* Conference Tournament

1978-1979

Won 7, Lost 16
Coach Jim Hebbe

@ New Hanover W, 65-45
Cape Fear L, 62-79
Westover L, 82-89
@ Douglas Byrd L,61-72
@ Terry Sanford L,91-99
@ New Hanover W, 48-42
+ East Carteret W, 67-62
+ Laney L, 54-74
Reid Ross L,52-55
E.E. Smith W, 61-51
@ Pine Forest W, 83-68
Seventy-First L, 48-75
@ South View L, 62-77
@ Cape Fear L, 85-88 (ot)
Douglas Byrd W, 62-56
Terry Sanford L, 47-69
@ Reid Ross L, 49-68
@ Westover L, 75-93
@ E.E. Smith W, 59-74
Pine Forest L, 70-79
@ Seventy-First L, 75-84
South View L, 79-99
* @ Douglas Byrd L, 49-83

+ Star-News Holiday Tournament at NHHS
* Conference Tournament

1979-1980

Won 9, Lost 13
Coach Jim Hebbe

Pender W, 68-56
@ Jacksonville W, 56-44
Eastern Wayne W, 88-87
Laney W, 60-50
@ Southern Wayne L, 40-56
@ Pender W, 85-64
+ Eau Claire L, 38-50
+ Reid Ross W, 50-48
+Wadesboro Bowman W, 50-36
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YEAR BY YEAR RESULTS
1982-1983

@ Kinston L, 52-53
@ New Bern L, 77-78
Goldshoro L, 56-60
@ New Hanover L, 45-77
@ Eastern Wayne L, 58-70
Jacksonville L, 64-77
@ Laney L, 62-76
Southern Wayne L, 40-78
Kinston W, 69-67
New Bern L, 66-70
@ Goldsboro L,55-71
New Hanover W, 71-69
* @ Laney L, 60-73

+ Star-News Holiday Tournament at NHHS

* Conference Tournament

1980-1981

Won 3, Lost 17
Coach Jim Hebbe

@ Pender L, 66-77
Jacksonville L, 48-53
@ Eastern Wayne L, 57-69
Laney L, 71-73
@ Southern Wayne L, 52-67
+Laney L, 42-66
+ Holy Cross L,37-64
Kinston L, 52-82
@ New Bern L, 54-68
Durham W, 58-54
Goldsboro L, 40-75
@ New Hanover L, 39-45
@ Jacksonville L, 64-71
Eastern Wayne W, 70-54
@ Laney L, 52-74
Southern Wayne L, 47-58
@ Kinston L, 60-89
New Bern L, 65-74
@ Goldshoro L, 70-75
New Hanover W, 56-54

+ Star-News Holiday Tournament at NHHS

1981-1982

Won 10, Lost 11
Coach Jim Hebbe

Jacksonville W, 54-52
@ West Brunswick W, 71-69
@ Jacksonville L, 49-52
West Brunswick W, 69-67
New Bern L, 69-73
+ Laney L, 48-70
+ Lumberton L, 55-71
@ Eastern Wayne W, 64-54
Laney W, 59-54
Goldshoro W, 62-60
@ Jacksonville L,29-31
New Hanover L, 58-62
@ Southern Wayne W, 53-52
@ New Bern W, 58-53
Eastern Wayne W, 65-58
@ Laney L, 49-52
@ Goldshoro L, 60-62
Jacksonville W, 58-56
@ New Hanover L,58-74
Southern Wayne L, 50-68
* Laney L, 56-58 (ot)
+ Star-News Holiday Tournament at NHHS
* Mil Ce

Y

Won 2, Lost 17
Coach Jim Hebbe

West Brunswick L,37-44
@ West Brunswick L, 63-75
+ @ New Hanover L, 55-78
+ Blackhawk L, 54-56
@ New Bern L, 53-64
Eastern Wayne L, 45-66
@ Laney L, 50-71
Jacksonville W, 53-51
vs. New Hanover (UNCW) L, 55-57
Southern Wayne L, 60-66
@ Goldsboro L,53-80
New Bern L,46-51
@ Eastern Wayne L, 60-76
Laney L,58-78
Goldsbhoro L, 39-49
@ Jacksonville L,63-71
New Hanover W, 50-48
@ Southern Wayne L, 60-79
* @ Goldsboro L,51-82

+ Star-News Holiday Tournament at NHHS
* Mi C

Y

1983-1984

Won 8, Lost 13
Coach Jim Hebbe

South Brunswick W, 80-56
@ West Brunswick W, 54-53
@ South Brunswick W, 72-60
West Brunswick W, 63-59
+ Wadesboro Bowman L,47-68
+ New Hanover L, 54-55
@ Southern Wayne L, 51-55
Jacksonville L, 59-56
@ Eastern Wayne W, 69-61
@ Laney W, 68-58
New Hanover W, 55-51
Goldshoro L,59-97
@ New Bern L, 59-62
Southern Wayne L, 58-67
@ Jacksonville L, 58-67
Eastern Wayne L, 59-62
vs. Laney (at UNCW) W, 60-59
@ New Hanover L, 62-68
New Bern L, 62-72
@ Goldsboro L,58-87
* @ Jacksonville L,59-63

+ Star-News Holiday Tournament at NHHS
* Mi Ce

Y

1984-1985

Won 10, Lost 10
Coach Jim Hebbe

@ West Brunswick L, 66-71
West Brunswick W, 57-55
+ Chapel Hill L, 45-63
+ New Hanover W, 62-59
Southern Wayne L, 72-76
@ Jacksonville L,48-74
Eastern Wayne W, 59-53
Laney L, 49-64
@ New Hanover W, 48-45
@ Goldsboro L, 73-91
New Bern W, 76-63
@ Southern Wayne W, 70-67
Jacksonville L, 66-78
@ Eastern Wayne W, 80-53

@ Laney

New Hanover
@ New Bern
Goldshoro

* New Hanover
* @ Laney

L, 68-84
W, 83-67
W, 70-58
L,71-78
W, 61-59
L, 49-65

+ Star-News Holiday Tournament at NHHS

* Mit C

1985-1986

Won 21, Lost 3
Coach Jim Hebbe

@ West Brunswick
Terry Sanford
West Brunswick
@ Terry Sanford
Wallace-Rose Hill
+ New Hanover

+ Laney

Laney

@ New Bern

@ Wallace-Rose Hill
Eastern Wayne
Jacksonville

@ New Hanover

@ Southern Wayne
Goldshoro

@ Laney

New Bern

@ Eastern Wayne
@ Jacksonville
New Hanover

@ Goldshoro
Southern Wayne

# Northeastern

# @ Beddingfield

W, 78-51
W, 81-65
W, 65-50
W, 64-56
W, 83-66
W, 73-51
W, 64-61
W, 74-64
W, 75-64
W, 82-61
W, 98-71
W, 60-52
W, 65-54
W, 75-62
L, 66-69
W, 79-71
W, 77-74
W, 66-49
W, 61-59
W, 78-56
L,73-85
W, 94-49
W, 62-59
L,82-85

+ Star-News Holiday Tournament at NHHS
# NCHSAA State Playoffs

1986-1987

Won 3, Lost 20
Coach Jim Hebbhe

@ Wallace-Rose Hill
West Brunswick
@ Terry Sanford

@ West Brunswick
Terry Sanford
Wallace-Rose Hill
@ Laney

+ Myers Park

+ New Hanover
New Bern

Eastern Wayne

@ Jacksonville
New Hanover

@ Goldshoro
Southern Wayne
Laney

@ New Bern

@ Eastern Wayne
Jacksonville

@ New Hanover
Goldshoro

@ Southern Wayne
* @ Laney

W, 54-51
W, 70-60
L, 49-82
L, 54-56
L,38-71
W, 57-48
L,51-75
L, 35-69
L, 53-67
L, 62-74
L, 61-70
L,42-81
L,47-93
L, 60-89
L, 46-59
L,51-94
L,56-96
L,62-88
L, 54-66
L, 55-70
L, 66-68 (ot)
L,59-78
L,57-113

+ Star-News Holiday Tournament at NHHS

* Mit C

JJ

1987-1988

Won 1, Lost 20
Coach Jim Hebbe

Terry Sanford L, 63-82
@ Terry Sanford L, 36-75
@ Wallace-Rose Hill L, 50-54
+ Northeast Macon L,53-79
+ Harper L,59-73
Wallace-Rose Hill L,61-62
@ Laney L,47-51
Southern Wayne L, 73-92
@ Jacksonville L, 66-73
Eastern Wayne L, 68-73
@ Goldshoro L,50-81
@ New Hanover L,49-76
New Bern L, 50-81
Laney L, 50-80
@ New Bern L,47-72
Goldsboro L, 65-69
@ Southern Wayne L, 47-81
Jacksonville L, 56-58
@ Eastern Wayne W, 52-50
New Hanover L, 56-59
* @ Goldshoro L, 56-76
+ Star-News Holiday Tournament at UNCW
* Mi Ct

1988-1989

Won 7, Lost 17
Coach Dennis Fleck

@ South Brunswick W, 56-55
@ Terry Sanford L, 58-69
Terry Sanford L,53-54
@ Wallace-Rose Hill W, 73-57
+Woodson L,53-74
+ Bethel W, 58-55
+ Georgetown L, 63-75
Wallace-Rose Hill W, 74-63
Laney w, 72-71
@ New Bern L, 70-75
Goldshoro L, 58-66
@ Southern Wayne L, 78-106
Jacksonville L, 51-54
South Brunswick W, 68-62
@ Eastern Wayne L, 50-57
New Hanover L, 63-68
@ Laney L, 67-83
New Bern L,57-70
@ Goldshoro L,72-81
Southern Wayne L,72-84
@ Jacksonville L, 65-79
Eastern Wayne W, 73-60
@ New Hanover L,51-64
* @ Southern Wayne L, 56-88
+ Star-News Holiday Tournament at UNCW
* Mic Ce

Jf

1989-1990

Won 11, Lost 14
Coach Sheila Boles

Terry Sanford W, 81-45
@ Acme-Delco W, 64-63
West Brunswick W, 69-61
@ Terry Sanford W, 51-50
@ West Brunswick W, 60-59
+ Charlotte Christian W, 59-52
+ Laney L, 54-73
+ Sanderson L,53-73
Acme-Delco W, 62-42

New Bern L, 49-57
Eastern Wayne L, 50-51
@ Goldsboro L, 63-66 (ot)
Laney L, 53-66
@ Southern Wayne L, 54-67
@ New Hanover W, 65-41
Jacksonville L, 62-78
@ New Bern L, 59-60
@ Eastern Wayne W, 55-54
Goldshoro W, 69-63
@ Laney L, 64-85
Southern Wayne L, 68-88
@ Jacksonville L, 54-70
New Hanover W, 56-49
* @ Laney L, 57-60
+ Star-News Holiday Tournament at UNCW
* Mie Conf

1990-1991

Won 17, Lost 7
Coach Sheila Boles

@ Terry Sanford W, 58-52
Socastee (SC) W, 64-55
Terry Sanford W, 68-54
@ Socastee (SC) W, 46-41
@ Clinton W, 64-55
+ Herndon (VA) L, 56-60
+ New Hanover W, 64-48
+ Woodson (VA) W, 79-73
Clinton L, 77-87
@ New Bern W, 51-47
@ Eastern Wayne L, 45-51
Goldshoro W, 64-61
Southern Wayne W, 96-85
@ Jacksonville W, 65-61
New Hanover W, 69-59
@ Laney L, 54-61
New Bern W, 55-54
Eastern Wayne W, 68-57
@ Goldsboro W, 83-80 (ot)
Laney L, 61-77
Southern Wayne W, 63-58
Jacksonville W, 69-64
@ New Hanover L, 59-72
* Goldshoro L, 60-62 (ot)

+ Star-News Holiday Tournament at UNCW

* Mi Ce
Y

1991-1992

Won 4, Lost 19
Coach Sheila Boles

Terry Sanford L, 52-74
@ Terry Sanford L, 59-73
South Brunswick L,62-71
Clinton W, 63-55
@ South Brunswick L, 58-73
@ Clinton L,51-52
+ Holiday Tournament W, 56-51
+ Holiday Tournament L, 52-66
@ Goldsboro L,51-79
New Bern L,47-54
@ Southern Wayne L, 63-68
Laney L, 59-61
@ Jacksonville W, 59-56
New Hanover L, 40-88
@ Eastern Wayne L,52-73
Goldshoro L, 73-85
Eastern Wayne L, 66-69 (ot)
@ New Bern L, 69-84
Southern Wayne L, 58-71
@ Laney L, 54-77
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YEAR BY YEAR RESULTS
1994-1995

Jacksonville W, 75-66
@ New Hanover L, 49-61
* @ Goldsboro L,48-71

+ Star-News Holiday Tournament at UNCW

* Mit Ce
Y

1992-1993

Won 13, Lost 13
Coach Sheila Boles

Douglas Byrd W, 67-44
Terry Sanford W, 59-56
@ South Columbus W, 58-40
@ Douglas Byrd W, 67-54
@ Terry Sanford L, 45-57
+ East Columbus W, 69-38
+ Avon Lake W, 56-45
+ New Hanover L, 40-42
@ Cape Fear Academy W, 87-45
Goldshoro L, 67-69
Eastern Wayne W, 75-59
@ New Bern L, 66-84
@ Laney L, 69-73
Jacksonville W, 64-49
@ New Hanover L, 56-72
Southern Wayne L, 62-64 (ot)
@ Goldsboro L,52-80
@ Eastern Wayne W, 73-44
New Bern L, 70-71
@ Southern Wayne W, 61-57
Laney L, 55-64
@ Jacksonville L,54-72
New Hanover L, 67-70
* @ New Hanover W, 75-57
* @ Jacksonville W, 72-62
* @ Goldsboro L, 68-75
+ Star-News Holiday Tournament at UNCW
* Mit Ce

Uf

1993-1994

Won 16, Lost 10
Coach Sheila Boles

East Columbus L, 59-75
@ South Brunswick W, 74-67
West Carteret W, 80-42
@ East Columbus L, 66-84
West Brunswick W, 56-50
+ LaSalle W, 60-37
+ McMichael L, 58-60 (ot)
@ West Carteret W, 47-40
@ Laney W, 53-52
@ West Brunswick W, 52-44
@ Eastern Wayne W, 62-47
Jacksonville W, 65-52
@ New Hanover W, 54-51 (ot)
Goldsboro L, 56-62 (ot)
@ Southern Wayne L, 70-73 (ot)
South Brunswick L,41-42
Laney L, 63-64
Eastern Wayne W, 72-47
@ Jacksonville W, 64-42
New Hanover W, 70-61
@ Goldsboro L, 70-73
Southern Wayne W, 63-56
* New Hanover W, 67-66
* @ Laney L, 78-85
# @ Person W, 60-58
# @ Goldshoro L, 72-76

+ Brogden Holiday Tournament at UNCW

* Mi C
Uf

# NCHSAA State Playoffs

Won 20, Lost 6
Coach Sheila Boles

@ South Brunswick W, 79-50
@ West Brunswick W, 69-64 (ot)
@ East Columbus W, 61-51
West Brunswick W, 92-66
South Brunswick W, 77-38
+ Georgetown W, 68-61
+ North Mecklenburg w, 81-71
+ New Hanover L, 63-64
East Columbus W, 49-48
West Carteret W, 61-42
Laney W, 59-47
@ Eastern Wayne W, 52-43
@ Jacksonville L, 60-61
New Hanover W, 66-57
@ Goldshoro W, 73-57
Southern Wayne L, 62-78
@ West Carteret W, 64-40
@ Laney W, 75-49
Eastern Wayne W, 50-48
Jacksonville W, 76-53
@ New Hanover W, 81-60
Goldshoro W, 73-54
@ Southern Wayne L, 59-63
* Goldshoro W, 76-61
* Jacksonville (at EW) L, 50-57
# @ Riverside L, 65-70

+ Brogden Holiday Tournament at UNCW

* Mi Ce Jj
# NCHSAA State Playoffs

1995-1996

Won 23, Lost 6
Coach Sheila Boles

@ Pender
Chapel Hill

@ West Carteret

@ Chapel Hill

@ Richmond Senior
+ Conway (SC)
+Laney

+ Richmond Senior
West Carteret
Southern Wayne
West Brunswick

@ Laney

@ Jacksonville

@ West Brunswick
Eastern Wayne

@ Goldshoro

New Hanover
Laney
Jacksonville
Richmond Senior
@ Southern Wayne
@ Eastern Wayne
Goldshoro

New Hanover

* Eastern Wayne

* Jacksonville (at Laney)

* So. Wayne (at Laney)
# Pinecrest
# @ Richmond Senior

W, 63-47
W, 76-58
L, 66-68
W, 69-65
L,57-59
W, 65-44
W, 69-49
L,51-55
W, 82-51
L, 68-69
W, 68-64
W, 71-55
W, 67-50
W, 86-61
W, 66-52
W, 65-57
W, 66-45
W, 74-67
W, 61-48
W, 89-77 (ot)
L, 62-71
W, 60-58 (ot)
W, 62-53
W, 67-44
W, 59-48
W, 67-59
W, 71-49
W, 57-45
L,50-74

+ Brogden Holiday Tournament at UNCW

* Mi Ce

Y

# NCHSAA State Playoffs

1996-1997

Won 10, Lost 16
Coach Sheila Boles

West Carteret W, 66-45
Pender L, 48-55
@ Richmond Senior L,47-82
Chapel Hill L, 46-61
@ West Brunswick W, 74-50
@ West Carteret W, 59-41
West Brunswick W, 62-36
@ Chapel Hill L, 55-77
Richmond Senior L,55-76
+ Harriton W, 62-37
+ Leesville Road L,51-55
+Laney L, 52-60
Laney W, 73-64
Jacksonville L, 50-55
@ Southern Wayne L, 62-65
@ Eastern Wayne W, 56-44
Goldshoro W, 48-38
@ New Hanover L, 75-79 (2ot)
@ Laney W, 61-55
@ Jacksonville L, 60-69
Southern Wayne L, 75-78
Eastern Wayne W, 67-62
@ Goldshoro L, 55-58 (ot)
New Hanover L, 52-56
* Laney L, 56-58
# @ Pinecrest L,51-64

+ Brogden Holiday Tournament at UNCW
* Mit Ct

# NCHSAA State Playoffs

1997-1998

Won 18, Lost 9
Coach Sheila Boles

Richmond Senior W, 52-37
Socastee (SC) L,41-44
@ Westover W, 66-50
@ Richmond Senior w, 75-31
Westover W, 68-53
@ Socastee (SC) L, 48-56
@ Whiteville L, 50-52
+ Charlotte Christian L, 69-78
+ New Hanover W, 59-43
+ Pender W, 64-44
Southern Wayne W, 63-52
Laney L, 54-60
@ Jacksonville W, 66-63
@ Eastern Wayne L, 51-66
Whiteville W, 57-51
@ New Hanover W, 64-43
@ Southern Wayne W, 79-65
West Carteret W, 46-38
@ Laney W, 60-57
Jacksonville L, 52-71
Eastern Wayne W, 60-58
@ West Carteret W, 54-45
New Hanover W,68-51
* Southern Wayne W, 55-45
* @ Eastern Wayne L, 54-57
# D.H. Conley W, 65-55
# @ Seventy-First L,47-61

+ Brogden Holiday Tournament at UNCW
* Mit Ct

# NCHSAA State Playoffs

1998-1999

Won 16, Lost 11
Coach Sheila Boles

Socastee (SC) W, 47-43
Richmond Senior W, 64-46
@ Westover W, 63-58
@ Socastee (SC) L, 60-66 (ot)
Whiteville W, 57-54 (ot)
Westover L, 56-63
@ East Columbus W, 54-46
+ South Mecklenburg L,35-38
+ Providence W, 62-57
+ New Hanover W, 52-44
@ Southern Wayne W, 68-54
@ Laney L, 53-58
Jacksonville L, 49-53
@ Whiteville W, 65-51
Eastern Wayne L, 47-53
New Hanover W, 65-54
@ West Carteret W, 46-41
@ Richmond Senior W, 66-56
Southern Wayne W, 70-46
Laney L,43-54
@ Jacksonville W, 57-47
@ Eastern Wayne L, 46-57
West Carteret W, 58-51
@ New Hanover L, 43-52
* West Carteret W, 68-35
* @ Laney L, 66-67 (ot)
# @ Cape Fear L, 72-74

+ Brogden Holiday Tournament at UNCW

* Mic Conf
# NCHSAA State Playoffs

1999-2000

Won 19, Lost 9
Coach Sheila Boles

MEC Regular Season Champions

@ East Columbus W, 56-48
@ Terry Sanford L, 70-75
@ Richmond Senior W, 58-47
East Columbus W, 66-54
Socastee (SC) W, 76-67
@ Socastee (SC) L, 47-62
Terry Sanford L, 63-70
Richmond Senior W, 58-54
Athens Drive W, 60-56
+ Mount St. Joseph (MD) L,59-73
+A.C. Reynolds W, 60-57
+ White Oak L, 59-67
Jacksonville L, 43-44
@ Southern Wayne W, 62-50
@ West Carteret W, 52-46
vs. Laney (at NHHS) W, 50-49
@ Eastern Wayne W, 56-55
@ New Hanover W, 54-51
@ Jacksonville W, 69-63
West Carteret W, 60-45
Eastern Wayne W, 59-49
vs. Laney (at NHHS) L, 52-56
@ New Hanover W, 35-32
vs. So. Wayne (at NHHS) W, 43-37
* New Hanover W, 59-48
*yvs. Laney (at NHHS) L, 53-63
# Northeastern W, 53-40
#vs. South View (at CCCC) L, 55-72

+ Brogden Holiday Tournament at UNCW
* Mic Ce

# NCHSAA State Playoffs

2000-2001

Won 19, Lost 8
Coach Bill Boyette

MEC Regular Season Champions

MEC Tournament Champions

@ Seventy-First L, 44-48
Pender W, 56-41
East Bladen W, 70-62
Socastee (SC) L,38-40
@ Pender W, 60-55
@ Socastee (SC) L,49-58
Seventy-First L,47-61
@ Athens Drive W, 60-40
+E.E. Smith L, 50-61 (20t)
+ New Hanover W, 54-27
+ Butler L,29-33
@ Jacksonville W, 55-51
Southern Wayne W, 67-44
West Carteret W, 57-41
Eastern Wayne W, 56-39
vs. Laney (at NHHS) W, 47-40
@ New Hanover W, 52-49
Jacksonville L,48-52
@ Southern Wayne W, 75-47
@ West Carteret W, 57-40
@ Eastern Wayne W, 57-46
vs. Laney (at NHHS) W, 66-58
@ New Hanover W, 68-41
* Eastern Wayne W, 59-49
* Jacksonville W, 65-60
# Terry Sanford W, 68-41
# South View L, 48-50

+ Brogden Holiday Tournament at UNCW

* Mi Conf
# NCHSAA State Playoffs

2001-2002

Won 16, Lost 11
Coach Bill Boyette

Socastee (SC)
East Bladen
@ East Bladen

@ Cape Fear

@ Socastee (SC)
Enloe

Richmond Senior

+ Southeast Raleigh
+ Eastlake (WA)

+ Westover

@ Pender

@ Ashley

vs. Laney (at Ashley)
Jacksonville

White Oak

@ West Brunswick
New Hanover
Pender

@ White Oak
Ashley

vs. Laney (at NHHS)
@ Jacksonville
West Brunswick

@ New Hanover

* West Brunswick

# Douglas Byrd

# @ Pine Forest

L,41-44

L, 52-56 (ot)
W, 50-46
L, 49-54
L,39-48
W, 53-40
W, 52-46
W, 53-41
L,51-59
L,57-61
L, 43-59
W, 52-20
W, 44-36
W, 53-41
L, 48-60
W, 52-43
W, 42-36
W, 55-41
W, 57-54
W, 44-32
W, 46-35
L,38-42
W, 42-35
W, 44-39
L, 42-46
W, 61-52

L,38-41

+ Brogden Holiday Tournament at Ashley

* Mi C

[

# NCHSAA State Playoffs

1967 * VIKING HISTORY * 2024



YEAR BY YEAR RESULTS
2002-2003

Won 19, Lost 9
Coach Brett Queen

@ Havelock W, 62-47
A vs. Charlotte Christian L, 49-62
Laurinburg Charter W, 69-65 (ot)
Havelock W, 60-49
@ South Mecklenburg L,52-71
Victory Christian W, 92-46
@ Eastern Guilford W, 61-52
+ Leesville Road L, 38-42
+ Ashley W, 51-44
+P.K. Yonge (FL) W, 53-52
Pender W, 72-63
@ White Oak W, 47-43
Ashley W, 56-44
Laney L, 56-58
@ Jacksonville W, 65-55
West Brunswick W, 72-58
@ New Hanover L, 62-67
@ Pender W, 64-59
White Oak W, 67-53
@ Ashley W, 59-41
@ Laney L, 56-63
Jacksonville W, 67-57
@ West Brunswick W, 52-47
New Hanover L, 58-59 (ot)
* West Brunswick W, 61-41
*ys. Laney (at NHHS) W, 60-57
* @ New Hanover L, 41-46
# J.H. Rose L, 56-57

A Guilford Challenge (Greenshoro)

+ Brogden Holiday Tournament at NHHS
* Mi Ce

Uf

# NCHSAA State Playoffs

Won 14, Lost 12
Coach Brett Queen

@ Havelock W, 59-56 (ot)
A Wilkes Central W, 65-34
A Northern Durham W, 55-51
@ Ravenscroft W, 40-36
@ J.H. Rose L,47-71
Havelock W, 56-45
@ Northern Durham L,46-61
@ Chapel Hill W, 55-54
+ Butler L, 39-45
+ Cape Fear W, 66-25
+ Laney L, 36-55
Kilsyth (Australia) W, 60-49
@ Laney L, 44-50
West Brunswick W, 46-36
Ashley W, 56-50
@ White Oak L,43-48
@ Jacksonville L,37-53
New Hanover L,41-60
Laney W, 104-101 (50t)
Jacksonville W, 52-45
@ West Brunswick L,32-44
@ Ashley L, 50-53
White Oak W, 68-61
@ New Hanover W, 62-50
* West Brunswick L, 54-64
# Seventy-First L, 30-47
A Hoggard Classic
+ Brogden Holiday Tournament at NHHS
* Mi Conf
# NCHSAA State Playoffs

2004-2005

Won 10, Lost 17
Coach Brett Queen

Havelock W, 54-51
Chapel Hill W, 45-42 (ot)
vs. Jordan (at NCSU) L,46-54
@ Havelock W, 61-42
@ Wakefield L,37-55
@ R.J. Reynolds L,53-61
J. H. Rose L,53-63
Laney L, 39-52
@ Broughton L, 35-64
Jacksonville L, 47-61
+ Millbrook L,36-54
+ Eastlake (WA) L,42-49
+ Manheim Central (PA) W, 76-61
@ West Brunswick W, 55-44
Broughton W, 58-54
@ Ashley L, 45-53
White Oak W, 44-43
@ New Hanover L, 51-59
@ Laney L, 46-51
@ Jacksonville L, 60-65 (ot)
West Brunswick W, 48-36
Ashley L, 49-55
@ White Oak L,31-44
New Hanover L, 56-59 (ot)
* Ashley (at Jacksonville) W, 49-42
* Jacksonville (at NHHS) W, 51-49
* New Hanover (at CFCC) L, 48-53

+ Brogden Holiday Tournament at NHHS

* Mi C

Uf

2005-2006

Won 23, Lost 7
Coach Brett Queen

NCHSAA East Sectional #2 Champions

@ Havelock W, 81-56
@ Broughton W, 56-51
Havelock W, 69-51
Broughton L, 58-71
@ Laney W, 69-47
White Oak W, 65-38
Wakefield W, 75-57
A @ Boyd County (KY) L, 86-91 (20t)
A Lewis County (KY) W, 68-59
A Knott Central (KY) W, 75-48
+ Central Hower (OH) W, 58-46
+ @ New Hanover L, 64-78
+ Ashley W, 67-43
Jacksonville W, 65-55
@ Ashley W, 76-58
West Brunswick W, 65-27
@ New Hanover L, 67-74
Green Hope W, 53-35
Laney W, 68-48
@ White Oak W, 69-52
@ Jacksonville W, 70-51
Ashley W, 87-53
@ West Brunswick W, 74-57
vs. New Hanover (UNCW) L, 73-75
* West Brunswick W, 71-60
* White Oak (at CFCC) L, 54-68
# @ Purnell Swett W, 51-44
# @ Seventy-First W, 68-66
# Westover (at UNCP) W, 78-73
# Wakefield (at ECU) L, 45-57

4 Town Square Invitational in Ashland, KY
+ Brogden Holiday Tournament at NHHS
* Mi Ce

Y

# NCHSAA State Playoffs

2006-2007

Won 24, Lost 6
Coach Brett Queen

Shootout by the Sea Champions

MEC Regular Season Champions
NCHSAA East Sectional #1 Champions

@ Socastee (SC) W, 69-60
Westover L, 64-74
Socastee (SC) W, 77-70
@ Millbrook W, 60-47
Laney W, 70-34
@ White Oak W, 68-22
@ Wakefield W, 57-56
~ Boiling Springs (SC) W, 64-53
A Easley (SC) W, 55-38
A @ N. Myrtle Beach (SC) W, 57-40
+ Southern Wayne W, 74-64
+ Millbrook L, 60-64 (ot)
+ Laney W, 62-51
@ Jacksonville W, 67-64
Ashley W, 57-53
@ West Brunswick W, 80-48
vs. New Hanover (UNCW) L, 47-54
@ Green Hope L, 72-80 (ot)
@ Laney W, 67-64
White Oak W, 46-29
Jacksonville W, 79-60
@ Ashley W, 52-42
West Brunswick W, 80-41
@ New Hanover W, 70-68
* Laney W, 60-48
* @ New Hanover L, 45-58
# Garner W, 79-62
# @ Westover W, 58-46
# Green Hope W, 56-52
# Riverside (at ECU) L, 67-72 (ot)

4 Shootout by the Sea in North Myrtle Beach
+ Brogden Holiday Tournament at NHHS
* Mit Ce

# NCHSAA State Playoffs

2007-2008

Won 20, Lost 9
Coach Brett Queen

NCHSAA Sweet 16
@ Conway, SC W, 66-33
@ Cary W, 66-55
St. James, SC W, 63-45
Millbrook L, 52-53
@ West Brunswick W, 75-16
@ Panther Creek L, 47-53
Wakefield W, 57-49
A United Faith Christian L, 56-64
A White Knoll, SC W, 51-46
A Nation Ford, SC W, 67-51
+ Mount St. Joseph, MD L,43-47
+ Seventy-First L, 45-55
+ Ashley W, 64-52
White Oak W, 78-41
Ashley W, 51-43
Laney W, 66-60
@ New Hanover L,33-44
@ Jacksonville W, 63-51
West Brunswick W, 70-34
@ White Oak W, 73-25
@ Ashley W, 53-36
@ Laney W, 49-35
Jacksonville W, 48-43
New Hanover L, 57-69
* West Brunswick W, 58-47
* Jacksonville (at NHHS) L, 37-50
# Southeast Raleigh W, 78-53
# @ Southern Durham W, 50-46 (ot)
# @ Jack Britt L, 49-52 (2ot)

# Shootout by the Sea in North Myrtle Beach
+ Brogden Holiday Tournament at NHHS

* Mic C

# NCHSAA State Playoffs

2008-2009

Won 23, Lost 7
Coach Brett Queen

Coaches vs Cancer Invitational Champions

MEC Tournament Champions

NCHSAA Sweet 16
@ Wakefield W, 46-44 (ot)
% @ Fort Mill (SC) W, 48-37
% Box Hill Sr, Australia L,52-61
Conway (SC) W, 61-32
Panther Creek L, 50-65
West Brunswick W, 70-44
Cary W, 62-60
A Woodberry Forest W, 59-51
A @ Greenshoro Day W, 55-53
A High Point Christian W, 72-48
+ Pine Forest W, 43-41
+ Douglas Freeman (VA) W, 60-55
+ Millbrook L,38-40
@ White Oak W, 46-30
@ Ashley W, 47-45
@ Laney L, 39-50
New Hanover L, 63-66
@ West Brunswick W, 66-35
Jacksonville W, 65-57
White Oak W, 57-33
Ashley W, 60-38
Laney W, 54-34
@ Jacksonville L, 50-55
@ New Hanover W, 70-60
* West Brunswick W, 71-51
* @ New Hanover W, 73-52
* Jacksonville (at NHHS) W, 57-47
# Lumberton W, 64-54
# Pine Forest W, 60-58
# Jack Britt L, 48-51

% Fort Mill Invitational in Fort Mill, SC
A Coaches vs Cancer Invitational in Greensboro
+ Brogden Holiday Tournament at NHHS
* Mi Conf

# NCHSAA State Playoffs

The Hoggard Vikings won
back-to-back NCHSAA
Sectional Championships
in 2006 and 2007.
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YEAR BY YEAR RESULTS
2009-2010

Won 15, Lost 12
Coach Brett Queen

Topsail W, 62-43
Millbrook L, 56-64
Jacksonville W, 55-46
@ Topsail W, 57-47
Sturt Sabres, Australia L, 61-67
School Sport, Australia W, 59-56
A Pinewood Prep (SC) W, 64-57
~ Wren (SC) W, 57-38
A Easley (SC) L, 55-62
+ Westover L, 46-49
+ Pender L, 47-57
+ Annapolis Area CS (MD) W, 55-52
Laney W, 49-48
New Bern L, 47-52 (ot)
@ J.H. Rose L,27-38
Ashley L, 50-63
@ New Hanover L, 50-67
@ Laney L, 36-48
@ New Bern W, 47-29
J.H. Rose W, 52-46
@ Ashley W, 62-50
New Hanover W, 70-61
* Ashley W, 48-46
* Laney (at NHHS) W, 53-36
* at New Hanover L,42-49
# West Johnston W, 64-62
# at Terry Sanford L, 25-64

4 Shootout by the Sea in North Myrtle Beach
+ Brogden Holiday Tournament at UNCW

* Mi Ce
Y

# NCHSAA State Playoffs

2010-2011

Won 18, Lost 8
Coach Brett Queen

MEC Tournament Champions

2011-2012

Won 18, Lost 8
Coach Brett Queen

Shootout by the Sea Champions

West Johnston W, 84-37
Millbrook L,48-53
Jacksonville W, 62-42
@ Pamlico W, 55-44
$ North Gwinnett (GA) L,41-69
A Woodmont (SC) W, 69-56
A Summerville (SC) W, 58-49
~ Nation Ford (SC) W, 47-45
+ Laurens (SC) W, 64-55 (ot)
+ Laney W, 58-52
+ New Hanover L, 53-66
Laney W, 63-51
@ J.H. Rose W, 59-48
% Jack Britt W, 68-62
@ New Bern W, 85-65
Ashley W, 70-55
@ New Hanover L, 24-63
@ Laney L, 56-57
New Bern W, 74-66
J.H. Rose W, 77-64
@ Ashley W, 54-37
New Hanover L,53-63
* Laney W, 38-28
* New Hanover L,43-74
# Southeast Raleigh W, 59-57
# @ Clayton L, 64-69

$ Clash at Capel in Fayetteville, NC
4 Shootout by the Sea in North Myrtle Beach
+ Brogden Holiday Tournament at UNCW
% MLK Showcase at Union HS in Clinton, NC

* Mi C

Y

#NCHSAA State Playoffs

2012-2013

Won 18, Lost 9
Coach Brett Queen

* Mit C

# NCHSAA State Playoffs

2013-2014

Won 15, Lost 11
Coach Brett Queen

Jacksonville

@ Broughton

% Smoky Mountain
Millbrook

Mount Tabor
Topsail

@ New Hanover

@ Pinecrest

@ Pamlico

+ Southside (SC)

+ Millbrook

+ Ashley

@ North Brunswick
@ Laney

West Brunswick
Ashley

@ South Brunswick
@ Topsail

New Hanover

@ Ashley

Laney

@ West Brunswick
South Brunswick

* Topsail

* West Brunswick
# Middle Creek

W, 64-60
L, 44-47
L, 45-52
L, 45-57
W, 50-49
W, 72-22
L, 44-48
W, 54-42
W, 62-56
W, 60-50
L, 42-70
W, 59-34
L, 54-56
W, 59-42
L, 48-74
W, 74-46
W, 62-51
W, 64-34
L, 48-60
L, 48-55
W, 75-53
W, 69-52
W, 72-47
W, 66-45
L,38-44
L, 41-50

% NCBCA CvC Shootout in Asheville, NC
+ Brogden Holiday Tournament at UNCW

* C

at BCC

# NCHSAA State Playoffs

2014-2015

Won 22, Lost 7

MEC Regular Season Champions

Coach Brett Queen

MEC Regular Season Champions

MEC Tournament Champions
NCHSAA Sweet 16

@ West Johnston W, 57-40
@ Millbrook W, 72-71 (ot)
@ Jacksonville W, 41-36
NSW NITP, Australia W, 69-39
Dixon W, 81-28
Pamlico W, 79-56
A Ragsdale W, 67-65 (ot)
A Greenshoro Day L,37-72
+Bunn W, 73-49
+Laney L, 60-65
+ New Hanover W, 59-54
@ Laney L, 62-65
@ New Bern W, 72-65
J.H. Rose W, 57-55
% Seventy-First L, 59-63 (ot)
@ Ashley L, 39-48
New Hanover W, 63-55
Laney W, 53-49 (ot)
New Bern W, 49-41
@ J.H. Rose L,61-63
Ashley W, 56-39
@ New Hanover L, 52-56
* New Bern W, 58-42
* New Hanover (at Laney) W, 56-53
# Southeast Raleigh W, 54-36
# @ Terry Sanford L, 49-64

A Cici’s Pizza Shootout in Greensboro
+ Brogden Holiday Tournament at UNCW
% MLK Showcase at Union HS in Clinton, NC

* Mi C
Uf

# NCHSAA State Playoffs

NCHSAA Sweet 16
@ West Johnston W, 55-11
Broughton L, 48-54
@ Jacksonville L, 58-61
@ Millbrook L,58-59
Pamlico W, 63-46
Pinecrest W, 54-33
@ Mount Tabor L,44-64
+ Frederick Douglass (NY) W, 59-41
+ Ashbrook W, 48-46
+ Hoke County L, 49-60
@ Laney W, 54-41
North Brunswick W, 61-52
@ New Bern W, 69-48
J.H. Rose W, 71-57
% Hoke County L,57-69
@ Ashley W, 57-52
New Hanover W, 59-37
Laney W, 46-30
New Bern W, 62-52
@ J.H. Rose W, 66-59 (ot)
Ashley W, 46-42
@ New Hanover L, 32-52
*J.H. Rose W, 55-46
*vs. New Hanover L, 47-48
# Terry Sanford W, 67-57 (ot)
# South View W, 68-47
# @ Clayton L, 54-59 (ot)

+ Brogden Holiday Tournament at UNCW
% MLK Showcase at Union HS in Clinton, NC

Coastal Christian W, 75-44
@ Jacksonville L, 66-73
@ Trask W, 80-52
$ Panther Creek W, 77-75
Topsail W, 71-25
New Hanover W, 65-49
North Brunswick W, 73-48
Pamlico W, 66-52
New Bern L,41-61
@ Millbrook L, 59-91
+ Bullis (MD) L, 37-52
+ Ashley W, 67-51
+ Laney W, 75-45
Laney W, 71-48
@ West Brunswick L, 48-51
@ Ashley W, 67-38
South Brunswick W, 66-31
% South View W, 52-41
@ Topsail W, 61-47
@ New Hanover W, 56-41
Ashley L, 64-65
@ Laney W, 75-55
West Brunswick W, 70-63 (ot)
@ South Brunswick W, 62-21
* Ashley W, 70-51
* West Brunswick W, 75-66
# Overhills W, 84-67
# Cary W, 92-83 (20t)

# @ Seventy-First L, 56-59
$ Phenom Hoops Showcase in Raleigh, NC
+ Brogden Holiday Tournament at UNCW
% MLK Showcase at Union HS in Clinton, NC
* Mi Conf at BCC
# NCHSAA State Playoffs

2015-2016

Won 19, Lost 9
Coach Brett Queen

MEC Tournament Champions

@ Coastal Christian W, 54-52 (ot)
@ North Brunswick W, 70-50
East Carteret L, 58-71
Trask W, 47-45
Jacksonville W, 56-46
@ Topsail W, 55-30
Ashley W, 45-43
$ Dorman (SC) L, 44-47
$ White Knoll (SC) W, 47-25
$ Dutch Fork (SC) W, 79-66
+ Roger Bacon (OH) L, 29-52
+ Ashley W, 51-42
+T.C. Williams (VA) L, 37-42
West Brunswick L, 54-55
@ South Brunswick W, 62-38
@ New Hanover L, 53-58
% Cape Fear Christian L, 80-83 (3ot)
@ Laney W, 37-35 (ot)
Topsail W, 68-43
South Brunswick W, 46-35
@ West Brunswick W, 73-61
@ Ashley W, 39-36
New Hanover L,37-40
Laney W, 58-55 (ot)
* Topsail W, 79-64
* West Brunswick W, 46-41
* New Hanover W, 60-57
# Green Hope L, 54-70

$ Shootout by the Sea in North Myrtle Beach
+ Brogden Holiday Tournament at UNCW
% MLK Showcase at Union HS in Clinton, NC
* Mi Conf at BCC
# NCHSAA State Playoffs

2016-2017

Won 18, Lost 9
Coach Brett Queen

Hawk Hoops Holiday Classic Champions

MEC Regular Season Champions

@ Wilmington Christian W, 66-31
Trask L,57-68
Broughton L, 49-50
Carolina Forest (SC) L, 39-62
Topsail W, 45-27
@ Ashley L, 44-51
+ South Central L, 46-52
+ Ashley W, 51-48
+ Strom Thurmond (SC) W, 61-41
A Lumberton W, 54-53
A North Wilkes W, 48-39
@ West Brunswick L, 48-62
@ Carolina Forest (SC) W, 49-44
South Brunswick W, 57-35
Laney W, 44-38
@ Topsail W, 59-43
New Hanover W, 45-43
@ South Brunswick W, 53-35
@ Jacksonville W, 61-52
West Brunswick W, 45-42
Ashley W, 53-47

Coastal Christian
@ New Hanover
@ Laney

* Topsail

* New Hanover
# Apex

W, 50-32
L, 41-57
W, 50-26
W, 77-40
L, 37-47
L, 46-51

+ Brogden Holiday Tournament at NHHS
A Hawk Hoops Holiday Classic at Triton HS

* Mic [

Uf

at BCC

# NCHSAA State Playoffs

2017-2018

Won 15, Lost 12
Coach Brett Queen

@ West Bladen
Jacksonville
@ Trask
Wakefield
@ Topsail
North Brunswick

$ Summerville (SC)

$ St. James (SC)

$ North Myrtle Beach (SC)
+ Athens Drive
+Pamlico

+ Laney

@ Ashley

South Brunswick

@ West Brunswick
Laney

@ New Hanover

@ North Brunswick

@ Laney

Topsail

Ashley

@ South Brunswick
West Brunswick

New Hanover

* Topsail

* South Brunswick

# Leesville Road

W, 59-55
W, 43-40
L, 42-50
L,38-59
W, 47-44
W, 62-45
L,31-45
W, 40-38
L, 58-60
L, 40-58
W, 60-57
L,41-55
W, 68-65 (30t)
W, 45-37
L,23-44
W, 63-56 (ot)
L, 29-47
W, 54-42
W, 56-40
W, 68-56
W, 41-38 (ot)
W, 46-44
L,39-46
L, 44-53
W, 61-42
L,34-45
L,37-53

$ Shootout by the Sea in North Myrtle Beach
+ Brogden Holiday Tournament at Laney
* Mi Conf at BCC
# NCHSAA State Playoffs

2018-2019

Won 20, Lost 8
Coach Brett Queen

MEC Regular Season Champions

West Bladen
Trask

Panther Creek

@ Wakefield

@ North Brunswick
Topsail

@ Broughton
+JM Robinson

+ Ashley

+ New Hanover
@ Jacksonville
Ashley

@ South Brunswick
@ Laney

New Hanover
West Brunswick
% Seventy-First
North Brunswick
@ Topsail

Laney

@ Ashley

W, 60-52
W, 75-36
L,50-71
L,41-56
W, 76-40
W, 51-43
L, 44-77
L, 45-46
W, 54-34
W, 52-40
W, 61-38
W, 65-33
W, 54-38
L, 62-63
W, 65-52
W, 38-31
L, 38-66
W, 47-39
W, 62-45
W, 45-41
W, 60-53
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HOGGARD MEN'S BASKETBALL

YEAR BY YEAR RESULTS
2021-2022

South Brunswick W, 54-43
@ West Brunswick W, 48-38
@ New Hanover W, 50-47
* North Brunswick W, 42-38
* West Brunswick W, 47-26
* Laney L, 43-46
# Panther Creek L,28-43

+ Brogden Holiday Tournament at Hoggard
% MLK Showcase at Trask HS in Rocky Point, NC
* Mit Conf at BCC
# NCHSAA State Playoffs

2019-2020

Won 23, Lost 7
Coach Brett Queen

NCHSAA Elite Eight
@ Northside W, 56-48
Havelock W, 65-22
Coastal Christian W, 53-35
@ Reagan W, 57-46
@ Greenshoro Day L,57-64
South Brunswick W, 60-35
@ Ashley W, 56-48
+ Gray’s Creek W, 78-37
+ Southern Lee L, 58-67
+ Pine Forest W, 53-48
Jack Britt W, 45-40
@ West Brunswick W, 53-40
Laney W, 58-51
North Brunswick W, 66-44
New Hanover L, 54-57 (ot)
@ Topsail W, 49-42
% Holly Springs L,33-34
@ South Brunswick W, 63-34
Ashley W, 57-42
West Brunswick W, 69-50
@ Laney W, 55-38
@ North Brunswick W, 63-43
Topsail W, 45-32
@ New Hanover L, 46-59
* Ashley W, 48-41
* Laney W, 59-58 (ot)
* New Hanover L, 54-59
# Laney W, 48-40
# Hillside W, 56-42
# Lumberton L,58-68

+ CCS Holiday Classic in Fayetteville, NC
% MLK Showcase at Trask HS in Rocky Point, NC
* Mi Conf at BCC
# NCHSAA State Playoffs

2020-2021

Won 8, Lost 4
Coach Brett Queen

MEC Regular Season Champions

@ North Brunswick W, 84-57
@ South Brunswick W, 35-19
Topsail W, 47-40
@ Laney L, 51-54
Ashley L, 45-54
North Brunswick W, 60-45
@ Ashley W, 42-33
South Brunswick W, 61-43
@ Topsail W, 63-55
New Hanover W, 66-50
* Laney L, 53-59
# @ Apex Friendship L, 30-61

* MEC Tiebreaker Game

# NCHSAA State Playoffs

Won 23, Lost 6
Coach Brett Queen

@ Northside W, 63-31
Northside W, 59-47
@ Jack Britt W, 64-46
@ East Columbus W, 49-37
West Brunswick W, 65-41
@ Topsail W, 66-36
$ Wake Forest L, 81-84 (ot)
A @ Pinecrest W, 59-56
~ New Bern W, 57-54
+ Northern Guilford L, 52-59
+ Heide Trask W, 65-56
+ Panther Creek W, 53-52
South Brunswick W, 47-33
@ Ashley W, 40-30
North Brunswick W, 70-47
New Hanover L,43-64
@ Laney W, 53-50 (ot)
@ South Brunswick W, 58-25
Topsail w, 71-37
@ North Brunswick W, 54-31
@ West Brunswick W, 65-47
Ashley W, 54-45
Laney W, 56-46
@ New Hanover L, 56-58
* South Brunswick W, 64-25
* Laney W, 41-38
* New Hanover L, 53-63
# Laney W, 47-35
# @ Jordan L, 50-54

$ Dexter Cooley Classic in Raleigh, NC
A Holiday in the Pines in Southern Pines, NC
+ Hoggard Holiday Classic

* Mi Conf at BCC
# NCHSAA State Playoffs

Jaxon King
2018-2022

2022-2023

Won 20, Lost 9
Coach Brett Queen

@ Purnell Swett W, 58-48
Jack Britt W, 63-33
Northside W, 67-38
@ West Brunswick W, 71-46
@ South Brunswick W, 67-41
Topsail W, 57-30
$ Box Elder (UT) L,49-51
A @ Jack Britt W, 57-52
" Westover W, 64-53
~ New Life Christian L, 60-63
+ George Marshall (VA) W, 57-53
+ Hopewell L, 54-59
+ Cox Mill L, 80-82 (2ot)
@ North Brunswick W, 65-50
Ashley W, 51-45

Laney W, 50-45
@ New Hanover L,41-44
West Brunswick W, 64-44
South Brunswick W, 63-46
@ Topsail W, 69-52
North Brunswick W, 52-49
@ Ashley W, 44-41
@ Laney L, 44-55
New Hanover L,36-44

*\W. Brunswick (at Laney) W, 67-52

* Laney (at NHHS) W, 59-45
* New Hanover (at Laney) L, 52-53
# Leesville Road W, 63-58 (ot)
# @ Holly Springs L,42-73

$ Dexter Cooley Classic in Raleigh, NC
# CCS Holiday Classic in Fayetteville, NC

+ Hoggard Holiday Classic
* Mit C

#NCHSAA State Playoffs

I 2¥ \
Derek Culley
2019-2023

2023-2024

Won 14, Lost 13
Coach Brett Queen

Purnell Swett W, 66-26
West Bladen L,0-2
@ Jacksonville L, 68-73 (20t)

Southern Nash W, 64-46
North Brunswick W, 68-60
@ West Brunswick W, 72-59
A North Charleston (SC) W, 54-46
A Wilson (SC) L,43-72
A @ Carolina Forest (SC) L, 49-51
+ Pamlico W, 66-61
+ Wakefield L,50-63
+ Cary W, 59-51
@ Laney L, 51-54 (ot)
Topsail W, 75-41
New Hanover L, 44-66
@ South Brunswick W, 76-61
Ashley W, 47-44
Laney L, 55-57 (ot)
@ North Brunswick L, 67-78 (ot)
West Brunswick W, 56-55 (ot)
@ Topsail W, 74-35
@ Ashley L, 62-63
South Brunswick W, 76-50
@ New Hanover L, 50-57
* Ashley W, 51-49
* New Hanover L, 35-48
# Lumberton L, 49-56

A Panther Classic in Myrtle Beach, SC
+ Hoggard Holiday Classic
* Mic at BCC

# NCHSAA State Playoffs

Iéis Gibs

2017-2021

Brice‘Eichererger
2018-2022

Malakaili West
2021-2024

Opening tip from the first
game in Sheila Boles Gym
on November 30, 2017.
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MISCELLANEOUS INFO

R EN CE New Hanover L,42-49 Pine Forest W, 60-58 MILE ON E VIC RIES
2011 New Bern W, 58-42 Jack Britt L, 48-51
TOURNAMENT New Hanover W, 56-53 2010 West Johnston W, 64-62 #1  Hoggard 57 - Elizabethtown 40  December 1, 1967
RECOR . 57-43 2012 Laney W, 38-28 Terry Sanford L, 25-64 :
New Hanover L,43-74 2011 iotjt‘hiast W, 54-36 #100 Hoggard 49 - Jacksonville 44 February 13,1974
1970 E.E.Smith W, 89-7 201 LH.R W, 55-4 alelg
0 TerrySSanford g e et Lanas TerySanford L, 49-64 #200 Hoggard 76 - New Bern 63 January 29, 1985
1971 E.E.Smith L, 50-62 2014 Topsail W, 66-45 2012 :‘;T;hgim W, 59-57 #300 Hoggard 76 - Chapel Hill 58 December 1, 1995
1972 Reld Ross w825 West Brunswick - L, 38-44 Clayton L, 64-69 #400 Hoggard 59 - Eastern Wayne 49 February 4, 2000
E.E. Smith W, 74-58 2015 Ashley W, 70-51
. i 2013 Terry Sanford W, 67-57 (ot)
Jacksonville W, 69-54 West Brunswick W, 75-66 South View W, 68-47 #500 Hoggard 87 - Ashley 53 February 3, 2006
1973 New Hanover W, 60-47 2016 Topsail ‘ W, 79-64 Clayton L, 54-59 (ot) #600 Hoggard 53- Laney 49 (Ot) January 28,2011
Terry Sa.nford L, 81-83 West Brunswick W, 46-41 2014 Middle Creek L, 41-50
1974 South View W, 89-71 New Hanover W, 60-57 2015 Overhills W, 84-67 #700 Hoggard 51 - Ashley 48 December 22, 2016
Cape Fear W, 70-53 2017 Topsail W, 77-40 Car W, 92-83 (20t) }
Seventy-First L, 56-70 New Hanover L, 37-47 v . ! #800 HOggard 54 AShlev 45 February 4’ 2022
. Seventy-First L, 56-59
T o Lo | Sohonnick Lo | D26 Gembowe  Lsem
anford Centra ,72- outh Brunswic , 34-
1976 Cape Fear W, 66-59 2019 North Brunswick W, 42-38 zgg :Ste;ound Bye L, 46-51 100 POINT GAM ES ALLOWI N G
Terry Sanford L,79-84 West Brunswick W, 47-26 . GAM ES 100 POINTS
X Leesville Road L,37-53
1977 Pine For'est W, 82-77 Laney L, 43-46 2019 1st Round Bye
South V!ew L, 48-55 (ot) 2020 Ashley W, 48-41 Panther Creek L, 28-43
1978 South View W, 76-58 Laney W, 59-58 (ot) 2020 1stRound Bye 107 vs. Terry Sanford (1976)
Terry Sanford L, 56-59 New Hanover L, 54-59 Laney W, 48-40 104 vs. Laney (2004) 113 vs. Laney (1987)
1979 Douglas Byrd L, 49-83 2022 South Brunswick W, 64-25 Hillside W, 56-42 101 vs. Laney (2004)
1980 Laney L, 60-73 Laney W, 41-38 Lumberton L 56-63 100 vs. Burgaw (1969)
1982 Laney L, 56-58 (ot) New Hanover. L, 53-63 2021 Apex Friendship L, 30-61
1983 Goldshoro L,51-82 2023 West Brunswick W, 67-52 2022 Laney W, 47-35
1984 Jacksonville L, 59-63 Laney W, 59-45 Jordan L 50-50 LARGEST MARGIN LARGEST MARGIN
1985 Newhanower W, 6159 Newhnover L5253 | y0s e poad W, 63:58 1) OF VICTORY OF DEFEAT
Laney L, 49-65 2024 Ashley W, 51-49 .
Holly Springs L,42-73
iz:; I(.;ar;zyb LI: 5576-17163 New Hanover L, 35-48 2024 Lumberton L, 49-56
oldshoro , 56-
1989 SouthemWayne L. 56-88 NCHSAA 59 points in 2007 56 points in 1987
1990 Laney L, 57-60 PLAYOFFS Hoggard 75 Laney 113
1991 Goldsboro L, 60-62 (ot) RECO R D: 31_34 West Brunswick 16 Hoggard 57
1992 Goldshoro L,48-71
1993 New Hanover W, 75-57 1968 Roseboro W, 75-38
Jacksonville W, 72-62 Fairmont L, 64-86 FEWEST POINTS FEWEST POI NTS
Goldsboro L, 68-75 1970 Gastonia Ashley W, 52-49
1994 New Hanover W, 67-66 Asheville W, 58-53 MIDEASTERN ALLOWED SCORED
Laney L,78-85 South Meck L, 58-59 CONFERENCE
1995 Goldshoro W, 76-61 1972 South Meck L, 63-79
Jacksonville L, 50-57 1986 Northeastern W, 62-59 TOU R NAM E NT 11 points in 2013 23 points in 2018
1996 Eastern Wayne W, 59-48 Beddingfield L, 82-85 TITL ES Hoggard 55 West Brunswick 44
Jacksonville W, 67-59 1991 Northeastern L, 50-52 West Johnston 11
Southern Wayne W, 71-49 1994 Person W, 60-58 (M EMBER SINCE 1979) est Johnsto Hoggard 2
1997 Laney L, 56-58 Goldshoro L, 72-76
1998 SouthernWayne W, 55-45 1995 Riverside L, 65-70 199 6 STREAKS & RECORDS
Eastern Wayne L, 54-57 1996 Pinecrest W, 57-45
1999 West Carteret W, 68-35 Richmond Senior L, 50-74 2 001 Longest Winning Streak: 18 games in 1968-1969
Laney L,66-67(0) | 1997 Pinecrest L, 61-64 Longest Losing Streak: 35 games in 1986-1988
2000 New Hanover W, 59-48 1998 D.H. Conley W, 65-55
Laney L,53-63 Seventy-First L, 47-61 2 0 1 0 Overtime Record: 36 wins, 43 losses
2001 Eastern Wayne W, 59-49 1999 Cape Fear L, 72-74 .
Jacksonville W, 65-60 2000 Northeastern W, 53-40 2 0 1 1 1Overtime: 33-36
2002 WestBrunswick L, 42-46 South View L, 55-72 2 Overtimes: 1-6
2003 West Brunswick W, 61-41 2001 Terry Sanford W, 68-41 2 0 1 5 .
Laney W, 60-57 South View L, 48-50 3 Overtimes: 1-1
New Hanover L, 41-46 2002 Douglas Byrd W, 61-52 2016 5 Overtimes: 1-0
2004 West Brunswick L, 54-64 Pine Forest L, 38-41
2005 Ashley W, 49-42 2003 J.H.Rose L, 56-57
Jacksonville W, 51-49 2004 Seventy-First L, 30-47
New Hanover L, 48-53 2006 Purnell Swett W, 51-44
2006 West Brunswick W, 71-60 Seventy-First W, 68-66
White Oak L, 54-68 Westover W, 78-73
2007 Laney W, 60-48 Wakefield L, 45-57
New Hanover L, 45-58 2007 Garner W, 79-62
2008 West Brunswick W, 58-47 Westover W, 58-46
Jacksonville L, 37-50 Green Hope W, 56-52
2009 West Brunswick W, 71-51 Riverside L, 67-72 (ot)
New Hanover W, 73-52 2008 Southeast Raleigh W, 78-53
Jacksonville W, 57-47 Southern Durham W, 50-46 (ot)
2010 Ashley W, 48-46 Jack Britt L, 49-52 (20t) Demetri Brown
Laney W, 53-36 2009 Lumberton W, 64-54 20'4_20'8
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HOGGARD MEN'S BASKETBALL

MISCELLANEOUS INFO

Jack Voth
2022-2023

VIKINGS THAT HAVE PLAYED
IN COLLEGE SINCE 1999

Reggie Hayes ('99)
Joseph King ('01)
Oliver Holmes ('02)
Lenny Hall ('03)
Garrett Moles ('03)
Marcus Stevens ('03)
Thomas Harrison ('04)
Rob Varno ('05)

Ben Wright ('05)
Adrian Bascom ('06)
Matt Willis ('06)
Brandon Miley ('07)
Sean Grzeck ('07)
Tristan Harris (07)
William Wright ('07)
Zack Allen (‘09)

Brad Bushy (‘09)

Will Keistler (‘09)
Lawson Ahrens (‘11)
Stilman White (‘11)
Tyler Thayer (‘12)
Sheldon Cooper (‘13)
Joe O’Donnell (‘13)
Trae Bryant (‘15)
Sylvester Smith (‘15)
Harrison Smith (‘15)
A.J. Frye (‘16)

Hunter Louthan (‘16)
Robert Wilkerson (‘17)
Josh Jones (‘18)
Parker Nolan (‘18)
Chris Toudle (‘19)
Anthony Schiavone (‘19)
Sabastian Haidera (‘20)
Maguire Craddock (‘21)
Alonzo Dyson (‘22)
Hoku Fisher (‘22)
Sam Jones (‘22)
Jaxon King (‘22)
Spencer Nolan (‘22)
Shane Hawkins (‘23)
Jack Voth (‘23)

Football at Marshall (D1)
Basketball at UNCW (D1)
Basketball at UNCA (D1)
Basketball at NC Wesleyan (D3)
Baskethall at UNCA (D1)
Basketball at Barry (D2)
Football at Holy Cross (D1)
Football at William & Mary (D1)
Basketball at Oxford (JC)
Basketball at Shaw (D2)
Baseball at Barton (D2)

Football at Preshyterian (D1)
Basketball at Fairfield (D1)
Basketball at CFCC (JC)
Football at Wake Forest (D1)
Basketball at UNCW (D1)
Football at Stanford (D1)
Basketball at The Citadel (D1)
Basketball at Brunswick CC (JC)
Basketball at UNC-Chapel Hill (D1)
Basketball at UNCP, Barton (D2)
Football at Iowa Central (JC)
Baseball at NC State (D1)
Basketball at UNCA, Maine (D1)
Football at NCA&T (D1)

Football at Randolph-Macon (D3)
Basketball at NC Wesleyan (D3)
Football at Davidson (D1)
Baseball at Coker (D2)

Football at UNC Pembroke (D2)
Baseball at Davidson, NCSU (D1)
Football at NC State (D1)
Football at Campbell (D1)
Basketball at CCCC (JC)
Baseball at Air Force (D1)
Basketball at Lenoir CC (JC)
Basketball at Black Hills State (D2)
Football at Fort Lewis (D2)
Football at NC State (D1)
Baseball at Charlotte (D1)
Basketball at Newberry (D2)
Basketball at Tabor (NAIA)
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THE JAMES HEBBE, JR. AWARD

from 1968 -1988, Hoggard had known butone Men's Basketball Coack in the school's history.
In the summer 0f 1969, Coach Hebbe's 10 year old son was killed when he was
W@Wu@ﬁwmwzmwmmw&ﬁwdw
I honor of Coach Hebbe's son, the James MHebbe, Jr. Award is given
to a seniorn in the Varsity Men's Basketball Program each year.
great character, leadenshisz, honesty, seruvice to thein community,

2023 RECIPIENT

PAST WINNERS OF THE AWARD
2022 - Hotu fisher 207y - Christian White 2007 - Sean Qrzeck
2027 - Knis Gibbs 2073 - Austin Louthan 2006 - Adrian Bascom
2020 - Jackson Massey 2072 - Tyler Thayer 2005 - Dawid Meyer
2079 - Danny Monrrison 2077 - Jared Michael 2004 - Greg Collins
2078 - Panker Nolan 2070 - Justin Jeitch 2003 - Breyan Barkley
2077 - Patrick Monnison 2009 - Zack Allen 2002 - Olivere Holmes
2076 - Jack Bagley 2008 - Jordan Jeremias 2007 - Jony Hansor
2075 - 7rae Bryant 2008 - Ryan Abram:
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HOGGARD MEN'S BASKETBALL

POSTSEASON AWARDS

This award has been voted on by the team since 2003.
2000  Joseph King, G, Junior
2001 Oliver Holmes, G, Junior
2002 Oliver Holmes, G, Senior
2003 Lenny Hall, G, Senior
2004 Rob Varno, F, Junior
2005 Rob Varno, F, Senior
2006 William Wright, F, Junior
2007 Tristan Harris, C, Senior
2008 Logan Cain, F, Junior
2009 Logan Cain, F, Senior
2010 Stilman White, G, Junior
2011 Stilman White, G, Senior
2012 Darius Plummer, C, Senior
2013 Joe O’Donnell, G, Senior / Trevor Singleton, F, Junior
2014 Trae Bryant, G, Junior
2015 Trae Bryant, G, Senior
2016 A.J. Frye, C, Senior
2017 Robert Wilkerson, G, Senior
2018 Chris Toudle, C, Junior
2019 Cam Blanks, G, Junior
2020 Cam Blanks, G, Senior
2021 No award given
2022 Hoku Fisher, G, Senior
2023 Jack Voth, F, Senior
2024  TBA

SHEILA BOLES “VIKING HEART” AWARD

This award, voted on by the team since 2003, is given to the player
that displays the most courage or sacrifices the most to the team
with his determination and season-long effort.

2002 Dante Johnson, G, Senior

2003 Bryan Porter, C, Senior

2004 Kyle Abrams, F, Junior

2005 Evan Smith, C, Senior

2006 Matt Willis, G, Senior

2007 Stephen McGowan, G, Senior

2008 Jordan Jeremias, G, Senior

2009 Will Keistler, G, Senior

2010 Justin Leitch, F, Senior

2011 Jovon Genwright, G, Senior

2012 Tyler Thayer, G, Senior

2013 Austin Louthan, G, Senior

2014 Qadhafi Turner, G, Sophomore

2015 A.J. Frye, C, Junior

2016 A.J. Frye, C, Senior

2017 Grantland Adams, F, Senior

2018 Demetri Brown, Manager, Senior

2019 Sabastian Haidera, G, Junior

2020 Sabastian Haidera, G, Senior

2021 No award given

2022 Alonzo Dyson, G, Senior

2023 Malakahi West, F, Junior

2024 TBA

MOST IMPROVED PLAYER

This award is selected by the coaching staff.
2003 Michael Harmon, G, Senior
2004 Matt Willis, G, Sophomore
2005 Tristan Harris, C, Sophomore
2006 Sean Grzeck, F, Junior
2007 C.J. Guarino, G, Senior
2008 Jordan Jeremias, G, Senior
2009 Tyler Heffernan, G, Senior
2010 Jovon Genwright, G, Junior
2011 Trevor Singleton, F, Freshman
2012 Christian Poveromo, G, Junior
2013 Matt Coleman, C, Senior
2014 Harrison Smith, G, Junior
2015 A.J. Frye, C, Junior
2016 Walker Bateman, G, Senior
2017 Grantland Adams, F, Senior

2018 Chris Toudle, C, Junior
2019 Cam Blanks, G, Junior
2020 Luke Lamporte, F, Senior
2021 No award given

2022 Spencer Nolan, F, Senior
2023 Vacated

2024 TBA

BEST DEFENSIVE PLAYER

This award is selected by the coaching staff.
2001 Oliver Holmes, G, Junior
2002 Oliver Holmes, G, Senior
2003 Garrett Moles, F, Senior / Dishon White, G, Senior
2004 Rob Varno, F, Junior
2005 Rob Varno, F, Senior
2006 Matt Willis, G, Senior
2007 William Wright, F Senior
2008 Ryan Abrams, F, Senior
2009 Travis Smith, G, Senior
2010 Darius Plummer, C, Sophomore
2011 Jovon Genwright, G, Senior
2012 Joe O’Donnell, G, Junior
2013 Joe O’Donnell, G, Senior / Trevor Singleton, F, Junior
2014 Shane Willis, F, Senior
2015 Jack Bagley, G, Junior / Robert Wilkerson, G, Sophomore
2016 Xavier Johnson, F, Senior
2017 Robert Wilkerson, G, Senior
2018 Sabastian Haidera, G, Sophomore
2019 Sabastian Haidera, G, Junior
2020 Jackson Massey, C, Senior
2021 No award given
2022 Brice Eichelberger, G, Senior / Jaxon King, G, Senior
2023 Malakahi West, F, Junior
2024 TBA

"" Y0GGARD
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Austin Louthan Joe O'Donnell Christian Poveromo
2009-2013 2009-2013 2091-2013

‘ 4
Walker Bateman
2012-2016

CJ Guarino
2003-2007

Robert Wilkers;on
2014-2017
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HOGGARD MEN'S BASKETBALL

POSTSEASON AWARDS

2024 Hunter McGrath, G, Freshman
This award goes to the player that records the most assists.
2003 Lenny Hall, G, Senior COACHES AWARD
2004 Keon McGuire, G, Senior This award is selected by Head Coach Brett Queen.
2005 Adrian Bascom, G, Junior 2005 David Meyer, C, Senior
2006 Adrian Bascom, G, Senior 2006 Zack Allen, Jordan Jeremias, C.J. Guarino, Griffin Leuck
2007 William Wright, F Senior 2007 Ryan Abrams, F, Junior
2008 Zack Allen, G, Junior 2008 Jeff Hunt, F, Senior
2009 Will Keistler, G, Senior 2009 Brad Busby, C, Senior
2010  Stilman White, G, Junior 2010 Vacated
2011  Stilman White, G, Senior 2011 None given
2012 Joe O’Donnell, G, Junior 2012 Austin Louthan G, Junior
2013 Austin Louthan, G, Senior 2013 Seth Thomas, F, Senior
2014 Trae Bryant, G, Junior 2014 Jack Bagley, G, Sophomore
2015 Trae Bryant, G, Senior 2015 Hashim Michel, C, Senior
2016 Walker Bateman, G, Senior 2016 The Seniors (Jack, AJ, Walker, X, Nick, Charles, Hunter)
2017 Vacated 2017 Parker Nolan, F, Junior
2018 Tyler Matlock, G, Senior 2018 Evan Manning, F, Senior
2019  Cam Blanks, G, Junior 2019  Jackson Massey, C, Junior
2020 Cam Blanks, G, Senior 2020 RJ Pino, G, Junior / Xavier Murphy, C, Junior
2021  Hoku Fisher, G, Junior 2021 No award given
2022 Hoku Fisher, G, Senior 2022 Sam Jones, F, Senior
2023 Shane Hawkins, G, Senior 2023 Shane Hawkins, G, Senior
2024 Jaylen Herring, G, Senior 2024 TBA

RICK McKOY REBOUNDING AWARD

This award goes to the player that grabs the most rebounds.
2003 Garrett Moles, F, Senior
2004 Rob Varno, F, Junior
2005 Rob Varno, F, Senior
2006 William Wright, F, Junior
2007 Sean Grzeck, F, Senior / Tristan Harris, C, Senior
2008 Logan Cain, F, Junior
2009 Will Keistler, G, Senior
2010 Darius Plummer, C, Sophomore
2011 Darius Plummer, C, Junior

& EASTCAROLINg

o LIVERITY

. N 14t .
§3i§ 1:233:2:23232 : ?L’Eﬂfm"re Xavier Johnson Jackson Massey Sean Grzeck
2014 Xavier Johnson, F, Sophomore 20|2-20|6 20|6-2020 2003-2007

2015 Xavier Johnson, F, Junior
2016 Xavier Johnson, F, Senior
2017 Chris Toudle, C, Sophomore
2018 Chris Toudle, C, Junior
2019 Jackson Massey, C, Junior
2020 Jackson Massey, C, Senior
2021 Hoku Fisher, G, Junior
2022 Hoku Fisher, G, Senior
2023 Jack Voth, F, Senior

2024 Malakahi West, F, Senior

HIGHEST FREE THROW PERCENTAGE

This award goes to the player that has the highest free throw percentage.
2003 Lenny Hall, G, Senior

3 L i i NS (A ' A
2004  Vacated Brady Rankin Griffin Leuck Dishon White
2005 None given 2017-2020 2004-2008 1999-2003

2006 Adrian Bascom, G, Senior

2007 Ryan Abrams, F, Junior

2008 Zack Allen, G, Junior / Ryan Abrams, F, Senior
2009 Stilman White, G, Sophomore
2010 Vacated

2011 Lawson Ahrens, G, Senior

2012 Tyler Thayer, G, Senior

2013 Joe O’Donnell, G, Senior

2014 Jack Bagley, G, Sophomore

2015 Trae Bryant, G, Senior

2016 Walker Bateman, G, Senior

2017 Grantland Adams, F, Senior

2018 Sabastian Haidera, G, Sophomore

ol

2019  Brady Rankin, G, Sophomore £ j 2 4 %, =
2020 5radeFFfar’]"‘i“éGJ'J”_"‘°r Michael Harmon Kyle Abrams Bryan Porter
2007 moxuTIshen &, Jumor 2000-2003 2001-2005 2000-2003

2022 Hoku Fisher, G, Senior
2023 Vacated
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